Computer-controlled High-speed Bar-tacking
lndustrial Sewing Machine

40006891

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LL(‘lfk:""’?’GB“O:3



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1} "% " mark..........maang this partfs changed trom \he previous pars book.
As (o the details of the changs sefer to "List for information of change”.
21017 oo TefRE Lo "Nole™ explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” columm
+ Each numeral indicales the mumber of parts requlred.
< 3,1 and *2.5" indicate the lenglh {in melers) of the respactiva parts.
3. Parantheses mean that the comespoading part is a subpart (hat constructs an assembly parnt.

4. Dotied fines on the Figures Indicate assenibly parts.

R Y 2R TRBICELT
1.7 & MoBskm
V% B e RIB QS Ty SO L TSREES AL BRERELET.
REAGR" TERBUZA P sBHLTIRTW,
2017 A= VT DY R DRBERRBL T (I,
2, MBMOETE, AHERL, 0.1, 25508, By (B 2EBLET,
3. MERO () K ESSERELTVWETSBRTHHL EBRL &Y,
4, £ 5RApATD — — - - - i, BBRTHBTCEBRLEY,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS

H X
1. FRAME & MISCELLANECUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ittt iaiiiaiiininiiiraassonas 1
HARE - SLEEBEG
2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONEN TS ... i et s iaar s 3
L - EHBMR
3. PRESSER LIFTER & WIPER COMPONENTS ... . it iii i aaai e 5
E Sy IR AR
4. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPON ENTS . . i i et cvevisarcsisasnnes s 7
"R R
5. THREAD TENSION COMPONEN TS i i i e vt ee s set cieisasneans g
ARG
. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONEN TS .. i iiiiisiariirnntcanacnnnrnaes il
#4H BBk
7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... e iaeerons e 18
KU Ea
B CLAME COM P ONE N T . i it ittt et tareaane s acierannrsrcareannss 15
% IBATIR
8. 8ENSOR COMPONEN TS . i it i r it et s e st taat it asciannanns 17
¥y —
10. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS . ... .ttt itr et s ais it e 18
SOTT I M
11, TABLE STAND COMPONEN TS (T Kdd) .. .o i irr e nnan e i e s i9
B ERIT-K44)
12 CONTROL BOX COMPONEN TS .. . it it i ae b tm v e e beratanas 21
Ry 7 ARG
153, OPERATION PANEL COMPONEN S ... i e s v rre e aanar s e 23
BES R VAR
I W RING D A G RAM L. . i ittt ettt ey 25
B
15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONEN TS ..ottt it et et ee et iere e eea s 27
HEABR
16, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~ 180145 (1) o oottt ittt et ee e ce e cne e inineanaaas 24
LEK-1801ASTRME (1)
17 EBXCLUSIVE PAR T S POR LE - 100 A8 (2 i ittt ottt ot ittt v e st e earmraaacnnreaanss 3
LE~1901ABE BN (2)
18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LE-1802A8 LK 1002AH (1) ... o.iviiiiciiiirrnnir e innainns 33

LK~-1802A8 LK-1902AM MM (L)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




19. BEXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1902A8, LK ~1902AH (2)

(TABLE STAND COMPONENTSAUT=K43) ... oot iiiiiiie i caiirieennnns e 35
LE~ 180258, LK- 1902AH MRS (2) GUZM&E./JT-K48)

20. BEXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~ 190328301, LK~ 1808AS~302€1) ... ... ... ivvriiiniennnnnns. 37
LK~ 1903A8—-301,LK-1805A8 302 Wi 5h (1)

21 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~ 1903AS—801 LK~ 1803A5=30242) .. ... ooieeiitiiiianaeeennns, 39
LE—190348-301,LK~1803AS - 302 BN #B 5 (2)

22, ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK~1900A SUBCLASSES vttt i aviiin s 41
LE-190089 72 3 A MEEG

23, OPTION COMPONENTSE (1) 000t itiettrrie o asteas i aaeiraesaeee cirreranarscnnn 43
AT avE& (1)

24. OPTION COMPONENTS (2) (FOR LK=1802ALK—~1903A) ... ... iiiiinriiensiineas, 45
AT a3 VEE {2} (LK-1902A,LK - 1903A ) ‘

95. LK~ 1903A:0PTION COMPONENTS(FOR SHANK BUTTON) oo o evie e oeeessereeeennns 47
LK-1603A: A2 a ViR (v v 2R3 v R)

26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ...o.iiiii it as 49
HEHBHYRL
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS oottt i caie e et e e e caeeeeeaacnaaaenanns 51
#i

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1LFEAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SHES - AR
P

2 R ER N
7
i
o

=23

YO
LS

R

S SR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF. WG._ _KOTE _ _ _PART KC. PESCRLPTVON ______ LIRS T S Gty _ _
t 400-06475 HOTOR COVER L35 T 1
Z S¥-5040855 - 5§ SCREW oy Sarm 4
3 40006478 PPSIDE COVER 3 Aty int - 1
£ SM- 4081506 - ST SCRER ¥6 L=12 o3y NG L=12 [
5 A00-10404 PROTECTION PLATE M Ada dat - 1
5 USRS HERE 5T STRTR FAOEF UELE k]
7 400-6B487 BER COVER LEFT NI TS o 1
] 400-0648R BER COVER RIGHT F 18 LTS 1
g S¥- G050 - TP SCRER ¥4 L-§ b3y N4 Ls§ &

io 90 - 06451 FACE COVER Arfd 1
Ti bt R FACE PIATE Ee LI T
12 S¥- 4041085 -5P SCREW P8 3E M L=l 2
13 400~ 14405 CRANE_ROD_COVER LS IS T 1
14 S8 5040855 -8K STRER RS 4
15 13816465 CELINDER ARM C4P SRR - (9%} 1
] FE5-0RT00 “RE L ING MIR Fean - AFIAAETY |
17 15503840 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A FeEN - A9ER LA 1
13 13%5-08908 HDOK COYER PRESSER SPRING B F-rE T § FEAE IV H
19 SK-G40855 - S SCREW A{vb Ry I
za SE-GO41I00- TR GCREW N4 L=13 3Ry ¥4 L-1) 3
71 YA E YRy SRR 1] HYRGE ST AFTTRREY T
22 SR-BOEREIA-TP SCRER B6 1L=6 }EI¥ NE L6 4
23 141-12468 BOBBIN THREAD TESSION ASH, R brary{23) I
24 141-13458 BOBRIN THREAD TENSION ROB ASH. RS FE0R O34T 7} 113
5 BS126-012-600 THREAD TERSTON DI1SK {bF - Lf¥ {2}
I YT IS RO -R00 CORRECT IWG RO STRING SRV A X 3]
37 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ¥4 L {pFay Frb (1}
28 NS-B116310-3P KUT 11/G4-40 HERIfE 11/64-46 {1}
29 13816608 BALANCE COVER ERTAY T i
30 SM- 4030855 SN SLRER K3 1.=8,0 $4'32° MY LA 2
k]| ELTIE LY E| THREAD GUTBE_RT, § L tEEE VAT T I
32 SM- 4061255 -8p SCREW M6 L=12 F0 33 M6 L=12 1
33 #it11-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE Vv 4% 1
ad SH- 4061 26558 SCREW M6 L=12 I35 WG L=12 1
45 440~ 1057) L_SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A L {pTv i 1
o WE BTG-S FUT %4 UFAFTIy 4 |
a7 249-20608 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MPPVILA 1
a% S¥-bO4D550-TH SCREN ¥4 L=6 (2550 P 1
39 T47-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B vty {3 IvH B 1
40 S¥-BE4DSBA-TF SCRER ¥4 L=2 b3 M4 L=8 1
iT FITEE-273-08F  FRANE THREAD GUIBE (B) =Lt 7¥118 T
42 S¥-GOO860-TF SCREW ¥4 =8 vy ¥4 L-8 i
43 C¥- 3062060 -02 CAUTIOR LABEL(25} b KE 22T E-M{ 25} 1
44 S8 ADIDAO1-BX SCRER AR 6 0 BY KING.S L=6 I
45 * CH-30)2000-0] SAFETY LAREL § M Falf Ty v ¥-A (¥2 i
AT T pEci i THIEAY COTIER TRy & I
47 160-04 104 GROUND BARK. Eak ¥ S A I
13 TA-HT50704-R0 RUHRER PLUG hAYY 2
44 TA- 0850604 -RD KUBBER PLUG PATY 2
54 Th TOGDSG4 -RD RYBBER PLLG pAY K
L4 TA- 155540570 WURBER PLUG WET2 5123 AR =T, 8 Tad I
52 TA- 1270502 -R0 RUBBER PLYG bEFY 1
53 TA-1370704-KO RUBRER PLUS pAEY i
4 Th-1556002-Ra PLUG L4y D=15.5 L-8 2
54 T4-2100504-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY a
b T3ITEOLT T FSLTEES 2 1
57 KC-0560711-KR RETAIRING R14G ¥ abilg {0
58 RE-0400000-K0 E-RIKG 4 B APAT 4 1}
59 2§2-6080% BTR BEARIKG SPACER BN 357 3 TU 2 1)
] 262-61602 BOBBIN SPREING kA {1}
[:3] 262-51701 BTN SFRTRG IR AR 148
62 282-60109 BTR BASE {RARMIFRD | £13
53 262-60208 BTN CAM PLATE {hekFastyiL €13
f4 252-50901 BEW SHAFT 14 1}
§5 262-61008 BTW LEVER SHAFT 95N -3 (1)
5 TEL-GT 107 PR TRVER T (4]
57 SH-5040655 -5 SCREW LSEPISS ) {1}
€4 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4, 5X10X0 . % k34 1 4,5K10%0.8 4]
| 28340307 BTW BASE SHAFT {hIFFRRIIRY 2 1)
% 26261305 BTW BEARIRG MRS o 0 {2)
T ToE- 60458 ETH SHAFT BASE FISET 4 4]
7t 262-61206 BIW SPACFR AT (1
74 262-80508 BTW C4¥ LEVER 1hehA 1)
14 SH-A03a502-TP SCREW ¥5 =5 AR £n)
75 2632 - BUE4 BRI WHEEL {hedd AT 1)
78 N SBAGRNZ TR SURER ¥IXE | 55 I {¥F
17 262-80703 BTW TORSIGH SPRING {hI¥HF A 3 {1}
78 262-61503 BTW WHEEL KUKBER LETETEI AR (13
ki) 46G-11028 CRANK HOD UNOER {OVER EET - PSR A )
&7 4K -504DE55 5N SCRER YRRy 3
3 FEEETANY WEEGLE FAR TPTER BUSHTIP A BATARRY ST 1
82 * CH- 16016G0-01 1L INJECYEOY PROBIBITION LABE T3 Fabnah ¥k g §

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-2 -



2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L - ST

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE- 030600 - X0
SE-hUAD5E0-TF

E-BHAPED SHAP RING {BNM)
STREW M6 L=4.5

Ey v 8
Y733y K5 L=4.%

REF. KO _NOTE = BART RO, .. DESCREPTLON ] JUN- - S SURNN Qty
1 400- 1057¢ BAIN SHAFT 47y 7 1
2 400- 10415 BEARING BUSH & _ASH, UEY E PIVE P $Yars 2
3 400-10416 BEARIC. BOSH_4 393 pur FEUT 7 23 {23
4 SH-BOGORIZ-TP SCREW K6 L8 PAIY" KB L-8 (4}
5 $E- £206013-00 BEARIHG Uy I 4% I
T SE-EIOLOTE- I BEIRTRG TR YRR T
7 §- F200017-06 BIARIKG Uy I 2N 1
& 400- 19418 BEARING_BUSH B ASK. BYUAREN FH5 7 #3103 !
g 400 H0419 BEARLRG BUSH B DIRAFEA’ FIVH P y¥a (1)

16 $il- BOG08 12 -TF SCHEW M L=8 }A3E NG Leg {2}
i} Z0 5 TTHE CRAYX HOU ALL ASY, FTF 5 Inh 50T |
i2 400-10421 CRANK KD _SGPFORT ELATE F3upmrE 74 {H
13 SK- 103064 -SP SCREW B2 L=E 7§y M3 L=0 {3}
14 TA-DETG604 -0 PLUG B+6.7 L:o§ bAEY B=6,7 L=6 (2}
i5 101-P5068 0L SPAL ¥ VEIPION -3 D A4S -4 €23
5 40006561 GRCTLLETOR 1793 Ty
17 408%-26818 EALHER Hrea e ¥ (1)
18 K- B4BLE52-TP STRER pAFS WGAD.T5 L6 (2}
i8 {(n
20 (1)
i
t
2
i

7T 06 TR5ET THREAV TARE TP CORFL. LRI TR

22 400-06530 THREAD TAXE U LEVER ASK, bz o
23 SB-F080022-00 BEARING 3y ¥y 29y (2)
24 5B-H40018-068 BEARING ki:F MERAR L (1)
25 430-06531 THREAD TAKE UF LEVER Fuk' ¥ (1)
75 BIOE-505- 000 TTEREEY PARS HISH FA WV T ¥R (§)]
27 403-06531 RYEDLE BAK CRANK ROD ASK, Y D2 P10 152 H {1
28 22%-RHIDG NEEDLE BAR CHANK RUB METAL P RSN P v (1
29 409-06515 HEEDLE BAR CRAKK K0P nEE BIFALA n
a0 §8-1085025-00 BEARING 0¥ 33 294 (1)
B I -V L 115 B 348 T 1] LEFT STHEN 12 5o {13
3z 0606532 THREAD TAKE I CRARK FokvrEyy {1}
43 400- 06537 NEFELE ROD £RANE n¥g O {1}
34 248-95204 BEARTHG SUPFORT 2 PER 3
a5 0§ $B-3070602-04 BEARING SEN Y Y 2
e T SE-30TNIEE FIARTHE JEYY Y 3
37 B §8-3670002-0C BEARIRG JUE I Iy 2
38 0l E8-3070602-00 REARIKG pleh o i 2
a9 30 10434 THRERT COLLAR ASN. Fub YR SEFANIF 2R 1
40 20010436 THRUST COLLAR FUE YR VASAL AT {1}
71 TE0-1047% TARGSY_ COUTAR_SCREW TL DT GAFANEF-FAL 7L}
42 400-105353 HIW_DRIVING WHEEL ASH. RVEIN 90 ATSR I
43 440-10534 BTW DRIVING WUEEL SIS AT {1}
a4 440- 1533 BIF_BRIVING_RUEEL _ASM, INTERN A 4o (2}
45 40010423 COUNTER WEIGIHT Rlitedi 1
EL AR ARSET T T COUNTER WREIGHTSCREN R T T TURITHEASTA I
47 SN-GOAL2R2-TE BOLT BE L=12 nshr7rd M M3 =12 H
4B SN-BEBNGH2-TP SCHEW ¥BXD, 75 L-6 LAY MBRD,75 1.=6 §
4 SE-GOG120D-5P SURER ¥33% W6 L=17 1
ih #E-0B20516-5P FASHER 11.6X6. 2%0.5 k343t §.2X13.6%0.6 t
B FO0-TIBGT TRREAD TAKE, UF CRANK SWAFT TIL 97 S I
5% 400~ 10437 CRANK_MALANCER ASE. L 2 X 1
53 400- 10458 CRARK_RALANCER FEK PLATE BT bAL (1)
54 40010440 CRANE_BALASCER FIX PLAYE SUREW B OFE-hARY {2}
&6 + A00-28815 AC SERVG HOTOR ACE-3 £-4 {1}
4] SL-EU52552- 10 LT ¥ IRz L
57 23604360 COUPLING Lyl i
13 EN-g060812-Tp SOREW #6 1=8 AR MG L-8 4
L3 BEZIZ-210-000 PULLEY FERT -3 1
&0 R1144-230-000 REVOLVING DIRELCT 16N LABEL B EYayIs ik 1
3 PO E TENDBITLTEY SHATT i T 95 7 1
(¥} F&-D400142 K1 FPRING PN 4%1a YV E Y 4Kl t
63 A1230-560-0DA SET-SCREW BE L RELADY |
6 GAF-0L007000 SPRIKG EoNuFin 3 |
§5 40006515 GFAR A FER B -¥ YA i
B SH-B0315-55 TCHLE B3 L% [ ¥550 Z
&7 $06- 05515 GEAR R FEbh7' -¥-% ¥B i
68 SN -3040310-85 SCRER #£4 1.-3 ($75 4 2
§9 400- 1573 NEEDLE BAR A9 !
H BI411-552 040 KEEBLE DAR CLANP N -5 §
71 SE-EOTORT TR SCRER U764-40 L% Ty 9784-50 LEN ¥
72 BI414-565-000 SLIDE BLOCK ARE AR % Yy t
13 400- 10441 NEEDLE ROD METAL nEd arAak 1
73 400-10442 NEEDLE ROD LOWER RETAL ARE ahitak 1
75 62 4fP- 10574 THREAD GH e nEE 9L T i
B £ S V& N | 37.{1 )9 e /1t B "WEESLE EAN THREAD GUTSE [Y 1 SR NS E (A IV EL D] 1
73 04  #PP-GOQBLIOG NPEBLE DEXS #3) sy DPX5 P ]
18 05 KPER-500B LS00 NREBLE DPXG 414 ne DPKE 414 i
k] 03 #BE-1T0BEL00 KEEDLE DPXLT 421 n BPX17 a2l i
36 * SM-T030450-1T1 SCRENR #3 L4 5 4T3y B3 14,5 H
a1 - BISURS Y -TE BT OB FHE5 RE50. 7R L6 K]
82 Sa-BOBORL2-TR SCRER HO 1.-B FRFy WG L-8 2
83 400-2B015 AC SERVG MOToE ACE-3 -2 1
B4 SH-6061250-TP SUREF ¥6 L=iz Y535 MG L=t2 %

ROTE (£ 2} 01, .. SELECTIYE PARIS MBEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

02, . EXLEPT LX-1500AN AR

3. .. FOR LX- 19004K , AW
D4, .. FOR LX-180DAF, AY
05, .. POR LX- 190048

-dy -

LX- 190040, AR & &R <
LX-19004H, A% %
K- TOGDAF, AR
LK-1900A8



3. PRESSER LIFTER & WIPER COMPONENTS
ALY - 7475~ &

26

o B
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF. X0 _NOTE _ _PARTNO. .. DESCRILPTION ______. ... S S T S Qy_
[ 480-28903 PRESSER LIFTING MOTOR ASIYH 1-4 1
i SH-4051665-SF  SCREW N5 L=16 ARy M5 L=1§ 4
3 SB-1180024-00  REARING auh By a0k 1
4 SM-804080%-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 HIRETHE M ]
5 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A RIFOBAAN A I
B 400-40256 CAY BOLLER SHAFT AT 1
7 NH-6040801-SP  NUT M4X0.7 YHe3Yh M4X0,7 132 9
8 400-06861 LIFTER LINK & ASM, ARXTH VyIARE i
g 400-86716 THREADR TRIMMER SHAFT AFXTE Buay b I

10 SM-8060812-TF  SCREW M6 L=8 bAEY M6 L8 I
11 400-23831 SPRIKG_RACK htiny i
1% SH-4040855-8P  XUREW IR EY 1
13 135- 15606 SPRING {h¥Y &5 3p) 2 3m 3 i
14 400-05666 SENSOR SLIT ASY, P AL AR M B C T Y K 1
15 SH-8060402-TP  SCREW bARY 2
16 A00-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE FEX7H Ly~ {R 1
17 SH-6040802-TF  SCREW M4XD.7 L=§ H2H2THE A 1
18 HD-0005700-04  PEOTO SENSOR ARV S 1
18 81~4031201-8C  SCREW M3X12 Fataky A% MIXO.5 L=12 i

20 408-08685 LIFTER LINK B AIFF Ly i

21 SD-08DB32T7-1P  HINGE SCREW D=3 H=1.2 LVEY D=3 H=3.2 1

22 NY-GOB0001-8P  NUT M5 U9 H5X0.8 132 i

23 SH-0700406-TP  HIKGE SCREW D=7 H=4 I'vi¥ D=7 H=4 1

24 408-06671 COKKREGTING ARY vy oy ryes 1

25 SH-6O61802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 Byas7HE b |

26 28500405 CONKECTING SHAFT ARITH VuhEy A 1

27 400-68693 LOWERING ARM A¥Ey oy 1

28 SH-8061802-TP  SCREW H6 L=15 PFH7IE B 1

29 Sh-0790606-TF  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H-= Ay D=7.94 =6 i

a0 NU-S068001-0F  NUT M6 Pririel U6 1

2] 400-a6672 LOWERING FOOT Ay 7Y 1

32 141043480 COSNEGPING LINK by ahy i

33 SB-16800406-TP  HINGE SCREW D=10 H=4 I Y3y D=1 H=4 2

34 400-06674 W1PER CONMECTING LINK LIRSS AR5 ) I

15 SP-060020G-TF  HINGE SCRE® D= H=l Y3y D=6 H=2 1

36 13505708 SPRTNG TIN - LuEEAT 1

37 400-104581 WIPER _CONNECTING ARM_ASM PN <bYIUF 23 1

38 RC~0470811-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch* avAy 4.7 2

38 4006~-10455 WIPER_CONNECTING_LINK SHAFT TR Yoy 4 I

40 400~ 10457 WIPER STOPPER PR —AhyAt - 1

41 400-10458 WIPER_CORNECTING PLATE g =Ly re4{4 |

42 403-17202 WIPER £ ASM, LZ R |

43 NH-G060003-SC  NUT M6 WY M6 I

44 RC-04706G11-KF  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch 4bAy 4.7 1

45 85-0640216-1F  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.1 A Yy D=6.35 H=2.1 1

46 400- 86678 WIPER HASE PLATE gIN ~A {4} 1

47 SH-40468556-SP  SCREW Iy 1

48 WP-0450801-5P  WASHER 53 M o i

49 BP-0450801-SPF  WASHER g 2 2] I

1

Wir-048085G-5P

WASIIER 4.8X8,4%8.8

- -

LI Ik 4.8X8.4X0.8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHA¥T COMPONENTS

FEABIR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. RO ~_NOTE _ _ PANTNO. . . BESCRUPTION . LSS SV S @y, .
1 HX- D0 5000-0D CABLE CLIF -k SyEy 1
2 408-12137 OIL_PIPE_HOLBER rdan {7 211 1
3 SH-3043602-TP SCRER WA 16 BEBATIE A HAZ0, 7 Led 1
4 400-13%2 TURE, CLARP Fatan 47 Hx 1
5 55,-41340891-8C SCREW Mg L=8 33Uy 340 35 W4 L8 |
3 00 - 10454 HRESY TOLLAR AR EF LR B YN 3 2 2 1
3 400~ L0467 THRUST_COLLAR 783y y3apay- (1}
B 40010468 THRUST COLLAR SCREW 7Y FRIANAT-PAEY (2}
3 5B-1100024-80 WEARIRG g ¥ T §

1 400 - 18077 LORER SHAFT GEAR_ASM. VeV Y 7R 1
11 I00-U6563 SHAFT TE¥"F I
12 SH-BOGOGI2-TP SCKER HG L6 PRy WG Lob 2
i3 400-10575 LORER SHAFT P ok )
14 TA-9R00R 1 -00 CARLE. BAND TN ¥y 4
i5 400-66578 Gil, WICK PRESSER Sekatazd y I
H SHTEOBOEIEY EUREW 17§53 Hh‘ L=8 T
17 SH-8060812-TF SCREW ¥6 128 M3 ME Leg 2
it 400-G6573 SHUTTLE ASW, EY P ":ifu i
19 400-08574 SHUTILE b3 4 {13
20 E1829-210-250 SHUTTILE 8L FELT A 143 3ty IThbA {2}
2T BT 2157 SETTLT #ILFELY.Y TV iYATrFiekEs {17
22 BI1RZ2-215-FQU EHNER HOOK FRESSER SPRIKG Tk vdeIa 3 {2)
Pl HE-D360000-40 E-RING 3 £ 344y 3 €23
24 265-01R58 INKER-HOOX-PRESSER ASH, Fhy vRrxreraY D {2}
25 141 -04004 ONCE THROUGH OTL FELY PRESSER Ay TYFan2ahbRta i1}
13 W COI0Ae0 T SN =25 PRI T=3.F [§3)
21 141-03507 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH D31, FELT Ad v RassRb {1}
¢ 440-06577 SHUTELE LUBRICATING PLATE AkE vyadafs {1
29 $¥- 4030455 -5 STRER a9 N3 L=4 {2}
R CQ-2000000- 90 gIL WICK by {2.6)
It CEeEmhuon0-a T OIL WL 3] .4
kv 23630047 THRE Fa-T {1}
13 236- 38087 TIBE $3-F {0,6}
34 135-29807 SHUTTLE PACKING YT Ay (2}
35 400- 16471 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT Y T 00N f
S TH-ROATEES TP TUHEN B4 =6 537 H4 E=% T
3 400-06575 SHUTTLE BEARING RING AT 79V bRy 2
38 408 -065T5 SHFTTLE O1L SEAL B{Ex-% 2
39 01  SBR-3080030-PA REARING 0 I 45 2
40 D1 SE-3080010-0% BEARING o e E 2
Ey BT SE-3050000-0C BEARIRG R b3
42 Bl SE-3DA0DID-0 REAR KRG Rl 2
43 BISEG-210-000 INKER HBOX GPPER SPRIKG FEF RTINS 1
14 SH-60Z0450-18 SCREN W2 [=3.5 €3y ME L=3.5 2
45 B2 143-03253 INKER HAOK PRESSER ASN. A 1y SA91A4Y A 1
15 S -4 i & 1+ TREER FOTE PRESSEN AXW. K FEF GAIIRGIT O I
47 05 141-D365% SHUTTLE BACE RING ASM. ,C 250 TR 1
48 83 A0U-1i512 DREVER _ASM, S0 g ] i
48 87 406-13063 SHUTTLE DREVER ASN, [SETEAR K] i
54 §5-6621242-TP SCREW 3/716-28 L=12_0 uYErIFE £ 3/16-28 112 43
51 T8 400- TS0 SHUTTLE,_IRIVER 3R [§3)
52 G 406-1087% SHUYTLE HRFVEH b A — £1)
53 G8  BIBZ8-880-0BB BOBBIN CASE ASM, {RAGING PREVE F by 2% (209 -¥) i
i 08 138-12102 HORRIN ey i
5% A00- 10473 LOWER SHAFT GEAR COVER ASM. Y5 Iy TN 0% i
5 E ST L TP SHAFT GEAR COVEX Y 7% JA - R
57 400- 10475 LOWER_SHAFT LEAR FELT ¥y 4% Fadh {n
58 HE- 045060 -5P RASHER (31 11 2
54 SK-5B40855- 44 SCHER INFAISE LY 2
&0 SL-1640881 -5 SCRER ¥4 L-8 §30avE FA 2 I
3 WE- - CRBLELEIT LI 3 5 t}n' Z
B 5,-4040801 -5C SCuEm M4 1=8 3y v are 2
63 SH-6040560 TP SCRER ¥4 L=6 £33 Bd L=§ 1
£4 480-hE840 RUBEER BUSH 301N 47 P 3¥a 2
54 400 DERIG O TANE ASM, E{hpuras 1
il G5 J00-0ETRE SAUITLE FE Y I
67 04  4006-DESBE SHUTTLE (H) S WAL EL 1
88 G7 400148885 SHUTTLE(H) 2 2prEanY 1
49 07 B1&25-210-DAk - BOGBRIN CASE ASM, LAy 1
0 07 BIA0G-216-100 ROBRIN i ey 1
71 JHTTRTY SHTYITE_ASY SCHEW TGy I
72 H SH-ROGTHBO-TF SCREN T3y M6 L=10 i
KOTE 038D 01, SELBECTIVE PANTS BREL
42, FUR LX-1000AF, AR LK- LGBOAF, AKM
G3, ., FOR LX-T000AS LE- 1600885

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

4, PR [K-1600AH

05, ., EXCEPT LE-13UQAH, AR
06, ., FOR LK-19048H AR
07... . FOH [X-1308AW

8, .. JEXCEPT LE-15004W

-8 -

LE-18004H ;3

LX- 290040, AR L 88 <

L&~ 19604 | AWEL
LK-1380ARF
LE- 190040 % (& <



5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
FAATER

>
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. XG = NOTE ~ PARENO. _ . DESCRIPTION __ _______. S S SR Quy_ _
1 400-06628 AT SOLENDID ATYL D 1
2 SK-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 RYHITIE A M4X0.7 L=6 4
3 RE-0900000-KG  E-RING 9 Ed 4biAy 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING ATIL MM €N 200 2 i
5 400-06617 AT SOL PIN ATYL AR vy 1
6 400-10477 AT SOL COLTAR AT B Zbon -h5- H
T SK-8030412-TP  SCREW PARY M3 L=4¢ 2
8 400-10479 AT_PLATE ATIL N IPF{4 H
9 SH-6040802-TN  SCREW EyE27FE Ah M4X0.7 L=8 2

10 AP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L3$ b} 4.3X9%X0.8 2
1l 400-10482 AT _DRIVE LINK(T) ASH ATIN UYYIRIrR 1
12 400-10492 AT _DRIVE _LINK(R) ASM ATIN Yy yR3 1
13 400- 10495 AT _PIVOT_BASE(R) ATHV 90y ao3nyFvd 4 1
14 SK-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 B¥hs7+E" Ab M4X0,7 L=6 2
15 400-10486 AT PIVOT BASE(F) ATOM DDV oI5 va’ 4 !
i SE-6041050-TFP  SCREW M4 L=10 b7 M4 L=10 2
] 400- 10487 AT_PIVOT_SCREW INCANLI VIS0 v a 2
18 NM-6040003-SC  NUT W4 D¥ATIIE M4 2
19 WP-0400616-UZ  PLAIN WASHER v b 2 4X6X0.5 3
20 400-10490 AT _PIVOT BEARING ATV 9DV FIFYN 7090 2
21 400-10497 AT _JOINT ATPN % F 2
22 WP-0400516-UZ  PLAIN WASHER 33 b 3 4X6X0,5 2
23 400-10488 AT JOINT BEARING ATZN 9% 50 70vyr 2
24 NM-GO30003-SC  NUT M3 u¥hsFIL M3 2

25 400-10500 AT_CONNECTION_BAR ATLYISE % 1

26 400-06622 AT SNAP PIN ATYIR b Y 2

27 400-10503 THREAD TENSION 1 ASM 2 f4FL M Fay s 1

28 400-10504 THREAD TENSION SHAFT {hFatyy (1)

28 229-28808 RUT S EVEs (1)

30 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK LhFINIY 3 (2)
31 262-18602 FIRST_THREAB_TYNSION_SPRING 2 414 Favn 3 (1)
32 400-10508 THREAD TENSION 2 ASM ¥ Ao b Faryri 1

33 400-10510 THREAD TENSION_POST_RASE AhFaniir 4 (1
34 400-10511 DiSK_STOPPER HOLDER CAP {hFarvive 7 ()
35 400-10512 TIIREAD TENSION_SHAFT COLLAR ARIRAL VFIOEIDT- (n
36 400-10513 DISK STOPPER SP {IFanyEsRh In 2 €}
37 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER {rFany§Irezfa (1)
38 400-10515 ASSY_THREAD TEKSION POST {hFanyk 973 (n
39 400-10478 AT_SOL_COLLAR_SCREW ATYL Y Zhon ~d5-b A% (B

49 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {FROp 2 (n

41 400-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW {hFavsiva7 MRS (3)

42 400-10522 SHAFT _NUT 1R2RAE vFavryis-bAte) (1

43 490-10523 POST_BASE_C_RING 1bF2052ben -CYv (n

44 400-10509 THREAD TENSTON SHAFT {barir v (D

45 400-13967 AT-FELT ATE O3y 7ehd 1

40 SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FA 23V AT H4XD.T L=§ 1

47 SM-8061612-TP  SCREW M6X1G PAEY MG L=16 1

- 10 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

YU R

-1l -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.KO _ NOTE _ PART RO, pESCRUPTLON ________] L B S Gy _
i 40606711 THREAD TRIMMER CAM A5 $75 HA 1
2 SM-8050592-TP  SCREW FAZY" M5 L=6 24 39% 2
3 #P-0450801-SP  WASHER 143 i i3 1
4 408-40256 CAM ROLLER SHAFT drany g 1
5 HM-GH40001-SP  RUT M4X0,7 LIRI#Fs MAX0,T 132 2
g 40666712 THREAD TRIMMER LINE ASH. ST E i
7 5D-D800327-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 f1=3.2 &3y Db=§ #{=3.2 1
8 NH-605800E-SF  RUT ¥5 mhrYh MBX0.8 132 1
g 40005716 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT [y i

14 SH-BO6DB12-TP  SCRER M6 1=§ AT M6 L=§ 1
1t A0B-GE7T LT CONNEGTING BAR IRXNTIIE i
12 40010525 THREAD TRIMMER SENSOR_SLIT AP H-2Y oh 1
13 SH-GO40802-TP  SCREW M4X(.7 L-8 URoTHE Kb 1
14 HD-0022300-00  PHOTO SENSOR AT T & 1
15 SL-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 a7 2%Y BAR M4 L=i2 1

16 400- 10528 TRREAD TRIMNER SENSOR BASE IR I SIS FLEE i

17 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW ARy 2

18 01 40006722 NEEDLE PLATE ASNM. A AM{AYIA 1

19 02 400-0B723 ¥EEDLE PLATE ASM, ,H A{a23H 1

20 03 400-06724 NEEDLE PLATE ASK, E INTE TR 1

21 R2417-280-060 THREAD CHTTER LEVEN SHAFT Ay bn -2 g n

22 (1 B2426-280-0060 NEEDLE HDLE GUIDE nBPF B AR B

23 02 14i-0U607 XEFDLE HOLE GUINE MTHE 4h {1)

24 03 D2426-282-C00  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE FYZEYIY AITH B AR {H

25 88-1080210-TP  SCREW 3/32-50 L=2.2 $535" 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)

28 400-86721 NEEDLE PLATE IYTT ] (1}

27 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE 744 (N

28 S5-T090410-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 3.5 IHYTRY B/64-40 L=3.5 {2}

29 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK bEAZ Byy {1}

30 B2416-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING MY pa -0y (1)

31 B2415-280G-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMALL 1b%Y bat - (¥an) 43 (1)

32 B2454-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH, ,LARGE 1h%Y b - (B 4) 23 (n

43 58-61i0430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 £33 11/64-40 L=4 (1)

a4 RP-0450846-8P  WASHER 075 M . (L)

35 35-7110740-TF  SCREW 31/64-40 L=7 TALIRY 11 /64-40 L=7 (1

RTH 04 B2423-280-000 MOVING KNIFE WASKER C FeAXENIC {1)

a7 G4 B2423-280-00A  BOVING ENIFE WASHER A MeAZTENRA {1y

38 04 B2423-280-00B  KOVING KNIFE WASHER B AT XS (0

39 04  B2423-280-00D  MOVING ENIFE WASHER D P-AZENRED (N

40 04 R2423-28G-088  MOVING KNIFE WASHER E Syl {1y

41 B2421-280-0A0 MUVIKG ENIFE ASH. S AR {h

42 8D-0500001-FP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H= 0.9 P yiy D=5 H=0.9 {1)

43 SM-1640650-TP  SCREW ¥4 L=6 ¥53%" M4 L=6 4

A4 263- 15606 NEEBLE CAM ROLLER A ATDRAIUA i

45 263- 15705 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B NHFIRAINR i

46 263-15804 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER € P¥7NEAIRC i

47 263-15803 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D A 7I%5haaD |

NOTE (fE) 01....FOR LK-190048 LX- 1800ASH
02, .. .FOR LE- 1 000AR, AW LX- 1 800AH , ANSR
{13, ., . FOR LK- 1 900AF, AM 1E- 18D0AT, AMH
04....SELECTIVE PARTS BN S

- 19 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
5y G

- 13 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART RO, pESCREPTLON _________] LI R S Gy
1 40429801 X FEED NOTOR X A7%-2 1
2 S¥-4041656- 5P SCHER W4 3,714 Ay 4
3 20501400 X FEED GEAR a7 1
4 SY- H050642 - TP SCREW REXG 43 K6 L=§ 2
] SO0 20402 ¥ FEED HOTOR ¥ rue-4 1
[ SUBUAITEG-TP SCREW B4 T=11 Y7y K4 L= z
7 408- 10526 Y. FEED MOTUR_KASE FFAMVE-pPYI{S I
8 SH-6041150-TP SCRER #d 1)1 E7EY M4 L=t) 2
9 265-01502 Y FEED GEAR AFINR 7 i

1] S¥ - 305065218 SCREW NEXE b}y W6 L=b b
- TEOTH FEET ARK kR VL33 I
¥4 136-16204 FEED DRIVING ARN SHAFT 5 VI 1
3 SU-B0608YZ-TP SURER ¥6 I~8 bAEY K6 L=8 }
1] 262-23305 SLIDE BLOUK STYD ITPYITY ) i
% H1414-232-0530 SQUARF, REOCK LR i
e SECROEUEYITY SEREWRE L8 LF £330 [ B I
¥ 4400 -05RTA8 ¥ FEED SHAFT L31I¥3 2 1
33 BASDG - 704 -G08 RUSHIRG, REAR BN XY 2UALE 2
1] 26% 60004 Y FERD ARK 57Rre 0¥’ 1
20 558660612 TP SEREW 174 -40 L=g RARY 174-40 1=6 2
T T35 173 AIRGE STUD FHATRE 5T Y T
22 £00- 96740 CLOTH YEED SEFPORT PIAE RIRIRIILS 1
23 5 5UA0850 - TP SLREN r73y W4 L=6 k]
i3 400 DETIT CLOTR FEED FLATE EAAINE 1
25 4006739 CLOTH FEED FRESSER PLATE Erivlisiiel] i
5 - THEDETT-TE SLHEW H3 T=F FP ML= S
29 HI-po2I36046-00 PHROTD SERSOR FAR AT B 1
28 51.-4041283 -850 SCHEW ¥4X8,7 L=]2 #nt a3y EAL M4 L=12 1
25 14T-13702 SENSOR THSTALLING SASE ERF LIS S RO g 1
Ay E¥ 440855 8P SLRIN a3y 2
kil T CHISSFEEY SERSON SEIT T 1
32 SH-6DA0EADTP SCREW ¥4 L=9 YRy W4 L=g 1
a3 HE-TBR57 00 - 04 PHOTO SEXSOR TarESY 1
a4 EL-4031291-58 SCREW ¥3X12 A Y vax N3RDLB L=i2 1
a5 111180 SEHSGR EXSTALLIRG BASE FEAIEL- WY 4 1
S B (1% fk S ICREW PR ;
3y 141- 35402 LEXGTHRISE FLED RENSOR SLIT FFE R Y- ANk 1
18 53-6110480 -5 SCREW 11,64 40 1=4.3 £33 1164-40 =13 1
i3 400 39265 SUPPURT FLATE Y IF A0S i
40 A% -BDAH30E-TP SCREW H446.7 13 GYFIE A Z
7 U0 38017 TEEN ERACRET R FRATHAE 1
42 B2540 - 280000 FORK CLANP FOOT HOUNTING BASE ERF i e g 7
43 A2546 - 280 00D BALL RETAIRER RAAYEC L ¥ A9 H
44 ¥X-3158510-TP FOREW 15/64-28 1= 4.7 vA3y 15/64-28 L= T i
45 il AAG5T - 2a0-H04 EASHER FOR DRIVING 8N WP LA 2
I5 TT BT THZ 0% TRARE SLIDE BLOTK XY 77700 T
47 4! Bldl4 232 808 GUIDE ROLLER hE-¥§ TUHR 1
48 £S5 QE00E8L-TP THRUST COLLAR 13209) U=3 =8 2
18 5¥-AD50552 - TF SUREW M3 15 Y ¥S LS 4
50 WP 0454801 5B TASHER CFE 3 4
b Rl I LIFTE T T YH¥IFFTATTHS ¥
52 262-84109 LIFTERG LEVEK LEFY RAEERIE LA - (Y4 8) i
a3 141-B54D7 T1.0TH PRESSER SPRING RN} 2
84 135- 1851} SPRIRG SUSPEHSION TAEYIR 1 i
G5 135 13808 FORL CLAKP FOOT FACE PLATE RHEL g 84 3
i - IITOFIG-5F JCREN 11/55-30 L=3.7 IRFIY 1/8A- 10 L2775 5
57 E$-THIOT4L-TP SCREM  11,/64-40 L=7 LT3 L8440 La? 4
H 02 135 31104 FLSGER GUARD EUAE o 1
b ] fix} 135-48300 FINGER GUARD ad -y 1
i SS-BERA - TP SCREW 1/8-44 L+2. B FAEY B/R-44 L=2.8 2
i3 T4 T35 T8ATT FIRE TLAYF FOOT, RIGHT E¥ZiEXE: Y H
G2 4 135- 18702 RORE CLAXF FGOT, LEFT ks iy R i
83 mn 135-43102 FARE CLAMR FOOT, RIGHT AHFary 3y i
a4 02 136 - 48201 FORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT BATLIE LY Y 1
[ i3 135-42915 FORE CLAKP FOOT, RIGHT A¥dral RARFETY 3% i
1 113 T36-3T0TT T, IEFT ESE23 VELIRYE LI VER T ¥
67 400-26745 LENFR BRIVING PLATE L ASK. fFrp st LD S LT LT S b i
o4 40U-DRTAT LEVER BRI1VING PLATE R ASK. EFES ST S THY EC i Ml 13
%3 S¥-60g1802-TP SCREN KG L=138 BEANIEE &k }
70 RE- 021016 -Sh FASHER 6,2X13X} 3% 33 6. 2% 13K 1
T T TR WINER_PLATE EEREMEE2 1D Tl T
72 SX-BBAVEG) -SC SERER ¥ 1=5 AU Ak N3ZD.6 {5 X
73 (i1 14116107 FRED PLATE A AABEIELEL L
74 05 141- 16206 FEED PLATE R b ST 1
75 n4 135-515803 FEED PLATE ARy 3
i3 (14 TI- 6800 FEED PLATE T YA R 13
7 0a 141-16404 FEED PLATE D 241x3240D 3
T S¥-3061052-TP SCREW ¥6 L=19 T4 K6 L0 I
79 BE-GRZINIG-SP FASIER 6,2X13X1 [0 o S W I ARE 3 i
an A00 39012 LIFTING LEYER SHAFT B RoptIbn - 2B f
E g "REW ¥4 L=10 FEIF 4 1=00 )
8% K- 04E080L-3P HASHER it 3 2
ROTE (3 8) B1.,.,SELECTIVE PARTS R

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

B2,,. . EXCEPT LE-[S00AR AW

v oo FOR LE-2UD0AK, AW

b3, ., . FOR LK- 150048 AF

05, .. .FOR LK- 14004

. FOR LE-LEDOAS

0%, ... FOR LE LQ00OAFUEXRCERT JE)
0%, . FOR LE-1GGOAF, JE

=
o
v

o
-
v

— 14 -

LE-T900AH AW & R £

LY TH0AH, AWE]

LE- 190045, AFJH

LE -1 S00AM)R
LL-190048)8
LE-1200AFB (JERER S )
LR TH0UAF, JESR



8. TC CLAMP COMPONENTS
kARG

_ 15 _
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.XO _ ROTE  _ PART WO, ... DESCREPYIOGN ] LN S S @y _
1 400-08781 TG CLAKP S5 H
2 400-05762 TS CLAKP PLATE ASH. A hIh3{a03 i
3 AQD-06765 TC SUPFERT PLATE ASH. EE 4 380 2L U8 1
4 406-06768 TC FOINT ASM, 1}FRIFR 73 1
5 400~ 15800 TC-LINK ASM AF7H3YYI3 1
B SH-3350118~TP  SCREW M1, 6GA0.2 L=1.38 A¥525 MI.GX0.2 L=1.45 2
7 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER H3 E3¥T R R oy avh M3 I
8 RE-0200008-K0  E-RING Ed* 4pAv 2 2
9 SB-0400286-TF  HINGE SCREW D=4 H=2.§ 2 viy D=4 H=2.8 H

10 400- 10589 TC BASE et | i
it SH-6040650-TP  SCREF M4 L=6 t735 H4 L=5 4
12 400-06772 TC CAM PLATE B EV I L 1
11 400-06780 TC SPRING LhYHEN 3 I
14 400-06781 TC BASE COVER FINS EISE- o 5 TN I
15 SH-B8020350-8P  SCREW ¥2 1=2.5 b33y M2 L=2.5 4

18 400-06782 TC NOTCH R Tr¥H3 /4R 1
17 SH-4020600-8P  SOREW M2 L=6 AT 32 M2 L= 2
18 496-08717 T¢ NOTCH F S+ E¥ETS 1
19 SH-5020450-TP  SCREW 7Ry 2

pli] 400-10527 TC_DRIVING_ARM_ASM, 43230 93 43 i

21 460- 10528 TC BRIVING ARM ISP AN i $3)

22 40011162 TC ARM SCRER AVTBITP HOF 3 (2)

23 Sp-0800406-TP  SHOULBER SCREW 08 Hs 2 %3y D=B H=4 1

24 400-08776 TC CORNECTING LIKK ARERIL IS 1

25 $D-0350156-TF  SHOULDER SCREW B yiy D=3.5 H=1.5 1

26 400-10530 SENSOR SLIT LRFhIvE-2lg) i

27 SH-6030502-TP  BOLT M3X5 nEErTEE b 1

28 400-06864 THREAD CLAMP MOTOR 1Y BTE-%~ i

29 SH-6041200-8P  SCREW M4 L=12 PIXY M4 L=l 4

30 400-10531 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE TEYH3er-p o2y {4 1

31 SH-G046802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DIRITEE Ab i

12 HB-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR ¥y 2345 1 2

33 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 19 AT 2EY RAR 2

34 400-185632 DUST GUARD {R533a° 0 -3 1

35 S¥-3030603-58 SCREF M3 X 6 a3y M3X0.5 L6 i

36 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER i ) i

- 16 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9.8ENSOR COMPONENTS

1 400-05728 TH SENSOR CABLE ASN. 1bIHIRYI-N-7" A3 L
2 400-05731 Y SENSCR CABLE ASM, Yey¥-4-7' A3 L
3 A00-85732 PP SENSOR CABLE ASN. YhARIEYE-H-7" BI3 1
4 400-05730 X SENSOR CABLE ASM. Aevr-¥-7° 423 I
5 400-05733 TT SENSOR CABLE ASNM, {h¥Ueye-5-7" A3 i
[ 400-06495 SAFETY SW ASH. T yA{9F73 I
7 400-08496 SAFETY SW BASE Ty vA{Fh 8 o (N
8 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM. T YALF95 (1)
9 400-06497 SAFETY SW ARN SHAFT T VAL FOF YTy 2 (1)

19 236-38208 SAFETY SWRITCH SPRING T vA{aFEh I 3 (1)

13 736-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT T vA{sFhALR )]

12 460-05734 SAFETY SW CABLE ASK, ol vafuFa-b 73 (1)

13 S¥-4021201-SC SCREW 2 L=12 Far 23y M2 L=12 (2)

14 FA-D500R01-00 CARLE BAND VA SLEV (1)

15 SM-4050855- SP SCREW F4* 33" 45 L=8 §

16 400-05664 INT PCB ASK. TNTRh 23 i

17 400-05660 INT PCE INT%R Y (D

18 400-05725 INT CABLE ASM, INT?-7* k73 (1

19 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 A" 233 bAZ M4 L=8 4

20 141-15554 HEAD GROUKD CABLE A ASH. M T-Ah-7 AATR 1

Z1 SN-4048855-SF SCREW e 1

22 EA-9500R01-80 CABLE BAND YIEYR Y 6

23 EA-9500R02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FeYIn vh 150 3

9.4 KX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP 57 % 2997 1

25 SH-4040855- SP SCREW IRy 1

26 HX-B033900-00 STUD ET ] 4

-17 =
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
SHL TR E PR

i 220-301358 THREAD STAND ASM, APAFIIF(HE) 1
2 290-3110% SPOOL RETAINER {hy¥7LE 2 {2}
3 229-31008 SPOOL PIN 1bvR95§ 9 (2}
4 230-30503 SPOOL REST CUSHION A 75058 Fheigy (2}
5 229- 30804 SPOQL REST 1o 3 (2)
5 SY-60G1616-SC  SCREW M6 L=1§ £33 MG L=15 )
7 220-36708 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {VEFE Gyihe (2}
8 225-31406 SFOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP FR% o ST e Ml i (0
q 226308507 5PODL REST ARM {5y {2}
19 228-20408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {MFE o912} (13}
11 250-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {HIFE BI% 5 (1)
12 SY-4051405-5E  SCREW M5 L=14 A% 23Y M5 L=14 (2)
13 H¥-6050001-8E  NUT M5 HIHIFIN HE €2)
14 22030309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER fhEFE Bv4) (1)
15 220-31308 THREAD GYIDK {h3f (2}
6 WS-0510002°KN SPRING WASHER NIV A % 5.15D,9%1.3 (2}
17 NM-B85G000-8E  NUT M5 RyhrFsh Mo (2}
18 KM-63160511-SE  NUT H16X1.5 myEsyh H16X: .5 192 {1)
19 WE-1702600-8S0  WASHER 17X30X2.8 vad b 3 17X30X2.8 (2)

— 1B

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11, TABLE STAND COMPONENTS (JT—-K44)
B 52 BHR(IT - K44)

-19 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF MO NIE PARF RO ] PESECRIPTION _________. L S S A Gty |
i 400-06836 TABLE 253577 b 1
2 SK-3513201-SE  WOOl SCREW D=5, 1 L=32 qAENEY P=5,1 L=32 4
3 145- 18053 T-STAND GOMPL. T¥Y 22 9 1
4 14E-18152 UPPER STAND ASM, |, RIGHT MrxPPIYI (3% ) {1}
5 141-18251 STAND ASM. , RIGHT FFIRFYI D(IY ) (1)
6 BRIO1-218-2A8 UPPER STAND ASH. DIXY RIS Y €))]
7 BB105-210-AAA  STAND ASH, b1 5 b M (1)
8 111-55300 STARD SIBE SUPPORT 37 Yfad (1}
g 111-58400 STAND S1DE SUPPORT Y8 ¥y {13

0 111-58607 RUBBER AP el AL $vy7 (4}

i1 170-67402 NUT 445739} (23

12 111-58518 UPPER STAND PLATE BYRLIRALR {2}

13 SL-9682091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 8 3IIILK Ab (12)

4 138-17754 Z-5TAND PEDAL ASK. vASZEUNNE S IS SR D] {1

15 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET St ALl {2}

18 B8I63-771-000  PRDAL CONNFETING QOB WA AR {1

17 D8113-555-Ba0  PEDAL BUSHING 7343 7' ¥¥a {2)

18 GPF - 06080600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Fabrion y {n

19 GPF-BEOROGAD PEDAL ASM. INE AN TC N )] (D

20 SH-9051903-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 wHhrE A M6 L=12 ()

21 WP-0671016-8E  WASHER B, 7X13Y1 L5 2 5, T {2

22 HS-0621210-XR  SPRING WASHBER 6.2X11.4X1.2 REP Y X 6.2X51.4X1.2 (2)

29 SH-90820623-5F  SCREW M8 L=20 payE Ah M8 L=20 (2)

24 WP-0871602-5E  WASHER 8.7Xi8X1.6 3§ B, TEIBX1.6 (4)

25 W5-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 M Pk B.OBX15X1.4 ()

76 NU-GOROT21-SE NIIT MB uhaFys N8 {2)

27 BRIOR-B55-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CaP 77 2% FR-v02y 43 {4)

28 KM-G120001-8E  NUT MI12 PHIIYL {4}

29 WP-1302501-8F  WASHER Mi2 a5 o i (4}

30 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 N3 12.5K21, 553 (4}

i1 11-55108 DRAWER Gr Yy 1

32 111-55267 TRAWER SUPPORT Wy 98 2

33 DB204-555-B00  DRAWER STOPPER P4 YN AT - 1

34 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCRE® D=3.] L=l6 IAENRY D=3.1 L=1§ 5

o Ny -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
HEAy 7 A&

\
\
\
AN
s o
e f
O"""""‘D"'.' ‘-'}‘;
RV
__/
(3=
~5
7
i

-21 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




KEF.NO _ _MNOIE = PARTRO. DESCRIPTION . ___| | S S S Gty _
1 * 40055355 CONTROL BOX FYInE w3 1
2 % 400-55356 CONTROL ROX FRONT COVER FOUYOR yIANIT 4 1
3 * 400-55357 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER FUYRE yyAOINT 4 1
4 SL-4040891-8C  SCREW M4 L=8 B RY% N 25 M4 L=8 G
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L-8 ' H A¥%: FA 2RV N4 1=8 4
6 M3801-476-000 TRANSHISSION BOX FITFING PLATE FUYRE 9 PANIR{A I
7 SM-6083002-TN  SCREW M8 1L=30 UIASTHE Ak M8 L=30 4
8 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 AR PR 8.2X15.4X2 4
9 WP-0841601-8SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 b398 3 S vk MB 8

10 HM-6080001-5C  NUT M8X1.25 RYHIFIL HE 132 8
1 M4206-461-000 WASHER T AEY Y 4
12 400-05648 MAIN PCB ASS'Y MAINEN ¥73 1
13 400-05641 MAIN PCB MAINSA" Y (N
14 400-05705 MAIN PCB HEAT SINK HATNZYRI(A (2)
15 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=i8 AT 23y bAZ H3 L=loO (8)
16 SL-4040881-8C SCREW H4 L=8 3 3% PaT a3y M4 L=8 6
17 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDCYA® ¥I3 1
18 SL-4040881-8C  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b RF¥ a2y M4 L=8 10
19 400-00055 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T¥N 23 1

20 S1.-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 3R A RY M4 L=8 8

21 A%-0033900-00 STUD Inun -7 6

22 NM-3040520-8C  HUT M4 7Yy $EFeb M4 6

23 40005401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y FrvE-a23 1

24 % KM-0000004-80  FAN MOTOR v 2 S AN 1

25 SL-4043591-8C  SCREW ¥ RA 2y 4

26 NN-3040528-SC NUT ¥4 Ty Y5y 4 4

27 400-05706 MAIN PCR HOLDER PLATE KAINEN YhoAL4 1

28 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 0 39% FaT 23y M4 1=8 5

24 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7 ¥ya 1

30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I1-} W44 1

31 SL-4041001-SC  SCREW N4 L=18 FA 337 %A% H4X0.7 L=10 P

32 400-05381 POWER CORD 3P ASS'Y 7 ud va-be 3ps3 i

33 HX-0041000-04  STRAIN RFLIEF BUSHING AN -YDU-77" 9y 1

34 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC3-}" PO3 1

35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-8DC2-b" 873 i

36 400-05726 SHC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y SDC-MAINI-} P73 1

37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC-MAINI-}p* $73 1

kKE: 400-03484 PEDAL SENSOR ASM, A RRVE-03 1

39 400-03485 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASM, 1AM DEE TV ES (1)

40 M4001-461-000  PEDAL SENSOR BASE AR RAVE-R 4 (n

11 M4002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER A ATRVA - @]

42 N4004-461-D0C  PEDAL RING AT YR (1)

43 M4005-461-0G00  VOLUME LINK ¥ Va-Av7 (1)

44 H4007-351-000  FRONT SPRING YL7IN F (N

15 SU-4030801-SF  SCREW M3X0.5 L-8 AT 23" M3X0.5 L=8 (1)

16 SH-B040G805-TD  SCREW HAXE YA3Y M4X0.7 1.-8 (2)

47 §V-4036601-SR  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ oyyave viy (2)

48 SL-4041681-SF  SCREW M4 L=16 FAT23Y AT H4 L=16 3

49 HX-0018800-0D  BUSH 7' 9y 1

50 SL-40D40891-SC  SCHEW M4 L=8 0 29% FA° U3 N4 L=8 2
A1 HX-00A1100-00 WIRE SADDLE ZEE Sl 3
52 E960T7-603-000  STICKER (SMALL) - (¥3-) i
53 F9567-319-000  EARTH MARK -7 -7 i
54 400-03458 HASK SEAL YAYY-A 10

— 29 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13.OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
Befe a0 8%

e

s g
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF NO _ NGIE  PART MO, ] DESCRIPTEOR _____ .. ___ S S A, Gy
i 400-05695 OPERATION BOX A ASK. VOsE gI2AL % 1
2 400-05877 PANKL PCR ASS’Y AORbER ¥R (1}
3 SL-4D31081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 a7 2% wh M3 L=lD (1)
4 400-05692 OPERATION BUX FRONT CASE YREE 92 ATLE-F (13
5 400-05693 OPERATION BOX KEAR CASE YOEE 9 I 2H IS~ (1)
B 1006-05601 OPERAT 10K PANEL SIEET P IAY-} (1)
7 4A00-05694 PANEL BFCR HOLDER PLATE IHEEA yhA{R (1}
8 EA-3560BR01-00  CABLE RAND VIEYA Y (1}
9 SL-4031081-8¢C  SCREW M3 X 10 FARY Lh1 K3 L=10 (4}

10 BUE- 63200000 VOLTAGE INBICATIOR SFAL FYFILanY v-h 349200V H

Il 400-05385 ACCESSORIE PARTS A ASH, T IRVAIR 1

12 M3004-511-00A  VOLTAGE I¥DICATION CARD,A FUYTY pAGY P A (1}

13 HF-0013031-58  FUSE 3.154 250V REF, NO.112 £2-2" (3,154} (N

14 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 24 (220/7240V) yER Y va-x {0

15 HF-0013050-P0  FUSE GA L1-2 BA (1)

16 220-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASH, D e WITEEY (1)

1t HAD- 11642000 CORD STAPLE 3-b AFPT R (3

18 SK-351200i-SE  WOOD SCREW B=5§.1 L=20 SAEI2Y D=6.1 L=2¢ {2)

19 WIS -1 1 00003 BOLT -4 pUISE AR {2

20 SK-GO840D2-TN  SCREW HE L=40 ouhs73E b M8 L=40 (D

21 FE-ORRZ086-8C  WASHER M8 %12 K] (2)

22 WP-0841601-5C  WASHER 8 .4X17.4X1,6 %72 2 i I3 A 10 {1

23 ¥5-0820002-XR  SPRING WASHER, M8 AR B 2X16.4%2 ()

24 NM-BOBGO02-8C  NUT MY BEAzIYh MB 232 (2)

25 ¥OO17-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM, FUyt -7 AR I

L WA 6042600-00  SWITCH AMIF 1

27 A00-06697 OPERATION BOX FITTING PLATE VoEne S YIS 14 1

28 SK-3382001-88  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TATILEY 1=3.8 L=20 4

29 SL-4041851-8C  SCREW ¥4 1=16 FAT 3V RAZ MAX0D, T L=15 3

et C¥-3001604-01  LABEL 3 (LARGE) FUUY ¥Ry A3(R 1) 1

21 TK-3004005-01  VOLTAGE CAUFION LABEL FYTIFARLTR 1

33 01 6PK-57001980 PEDAL SWITCH ASH, INE- I ¥ Eo2 BT i

33 0l HI013-580-0AD  PKGST TRANSFER CARLE ASH, PEST aYhvE-7' ko3 1

ROTE (7E3)

01....0PTIONAL PART

—24 —

AT s wH G

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B AA~CH
TRAHEMIESION BGX A—~C ASN,
r2 e e o ot s e o ot L
o i [ N
I : | .;?
&) | cnaaf, 1| | AT rpAdE
- ; in 2 AT SOLERDED
chel :
X&wiot - Tul mm‘"::‘:a ons2 @ | i
¥ BENSOR CABLE ALK, P : L TH ”'"] ' | HAYE-9-
o ¢ (8} |_g J - % FEER WOTOR
cKa2 E -
Yews-r-t3h = T § . 1
Y SENSGE BARLE ASN. : o : eresl o1 4! [ ETE I
- i i} o : ¥ FEED MOTO%R
- 4
. —-—TY : ! WA TR EER i e
PP i Eaver cxaLe asu.] md] ]::EE““ | YATH PCR ASK. oued [T ; E !T oy WAL -5
b {8} M, ; P ! PRESSER CIFTING UOTOR
n 1=+t i
CERT ‘, [4.1:3) LEGKE! i [
EMEE L - =Pl aﬁ"“ — i cuds T | 1 ; : ABAE g~
fH SEMSOR CABLE AGM, CNE4 INY PECA ASH E ey 04 | - P THREAD GLABP MOTGE
o .
o £
o "
A et | CHES : E ehdr | | F uém : {D::::]”““
e ' : SCLENGEE FOR BIGK U A%K.
T stuson casie asy [ 71| o] [Wenes (20| T s 0% % sk
e | P SOLENGID RELAY CABLE ASE.
-‘4 |
BExf772-48 ;' . ] oo [se] F l S e
amg- : : sy L AL SEXS .
SAFETY 3K CEOE AGH. ] ; L’iﬁ"‘” 1 ]| (}a
o
r
| castign] | ! ”11!“5 1 3 j PR-STAM 2 Uz
l cer OF) f B i f | i PX-37 PEOAL SNITGH
E ;P -
HE b
| i RSH 52k
| : GPERATION EON ASM,
e L
| toonsy | r—
| CNS‘@ B ; CNTED ‘;
; | -
| gh) MM | | » PAREL :Lcn A e
;___.«.———«-"...-_._ﬂ»ﬁ-..._._.._.-.———__mw.-—--——-—-— ap u)pi I i e . : -t
' iy ¥
i X o a ; | T
- ¢ SO -HAINI~FPR SOE-MAINI-FER |
= - SUC-HAIN CBDE # ASN. SDC-NAIN CODE & AN,
2 : @ '
™~ » ; [ o 4P [40P e
: .5pCa-FRR ani1 GN1S
- D | TRANSHESSION PCRER| FLTRNAR :ﬂ‘;gg CABE M RSN, ~*|
i iaunu ALH, ELT ?CB & ASM, . - 1;..«....1 | e
e L1 PSLey _i_a_:_r_'__.._..._.ram, E“E—J {_phes? - eutagn | T WALH wotoR
BONER ¥WITCH L :
;:ﬁ.; :aau: ASH. | ‘ b ‘”SE_{ Mrienss AR PCE A ASH, } E
-2 5
| - FG1 — | rr-spea-rem — estehe 3 : l [
[ py 1 FLT-SBE CODE S ASY. — i o
; ? = o > | o
; o /{:;\\ rigegel i
i ha wd y) FAN BOTGR ASE, ;

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Il R
WVHIOVIA DNIYIM 71



REF. NG NOTR  PART RO, . PESCREPTYION . L S Qy |
1 01  409-05700 CONTROL BOX A ASH. FUINE 2 AALT 3 1
2 02  400-05701 CONTREL BOX [ ASH. Ly o 2V 1
a 43 400-05702 CONTROL BOX C ASKH, F*YYIK 9RACHE 1
4 40005648 HAIN PCB ASS'Y HATNEA w3 (1
5 460-D5727 SBC-MATH CORD 8 ASS'Y SbC-WAINI-} 873 (1)
g 400-05726 SBC-UATH CORD P ASS™Y SRC-HAING-M P23 (1}
1 £66-00029 SBC PCB A ASS'Y SBOXA" vAZ3 (1)
8 406-05393 FLT-SBC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SPO2-}* PoY (B}
g $00- 053494 FLT-SDC CORD 8 ASS'Y FLT-SBC3-b 823 (1)

10 01  400-05391 FOWEK CORD 3P ASS'Y o -y 3P (1)
Ti 02 400-0530% POTER GORD 1P ASS'Y FUN YI-W IPAR (1
12 03  400-05388 POWER CORD 3P220V ASS'Y Fous v1-b IP2AOVER (1}
[K; 01 400-000506 FLT-T PCR A ASS'Y FLT-T§n" vAZZ (1}
14 02 400-b0046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S%n ¥A23 {1
15 03 400-00048 FLT-8 PCR A ASS'Y FLT-S%n vASS {1)
i 400-05401 FAN HOTOR ASS™Y 77VE-4F3 §))
17 01  H8017-58%0-0A0 PORER CABLE ASH. U - ha% 1
3 0%  MD035-580-0A0 PONER SOURCE CORD ASH, 100395 ¥ va- b 43 1
19 05 MBO34-580-DAD GROUND CORD ASH, 100Va97-21-3 43 |
20 07 4900-05340 POWER CABLE JE ASS'Y U -7 L3RR 1
2 03 ¥8024-580-0A1 POWER CABLE ASH., 100V Ty Yy-F b G0Yass {
22 408-05730 X SENSOR CABLE ASM. XEVY-5-7" 473 1
23 400-05731 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Yers-5-7 ko3 1
24 4N0-0873% PY¥ SENSUR CABLE ASH. PFEYE-T-7" 3235 {
25 400-D5T29 TH SENSOR CABLE ASM., THEWE-r-7" B3 1
6 400-05733 7T SENSOR CABLE ASM, TTEVS- -7 b3 1
27 400-057 34 SAFETY S CADLE ASH, b-FEISHT-7 AS i
28 400-05604 INT PCR ASM, INTEA w8 1
24 400- 06628 AT SOLEXGEID ATYR M 1
40 % 40029901 X FEED MOTOR X AUE-4 1
31 * 480- 29507 Y FEED ¥DTOR ¥ r5e-% 1
32 * 460 28903 PRESSER LTFTING MOTOR Fex7y T4 i
23 400-06864 THREAB CLAMP MOTOR {hrhat-4 1
34 68 400D-0683% SOLENOID FOR PICK UF ASK. YIYGFIE 1
35 08 400 85728 _SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASH. LN Faghg -7 B0% l
38 400-£3484 ~ PEDAL SENSCR ASH, e VT ) 1
a7 400-05695 OPERATION BOX A ASM. VUL SRIAN & 1
38 48005677 PANEL PCB ASS’Y N OERER ¥23 {1}
19 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR ACH-R' £-2 |
40 04 HA-G042500-00 SWITCH A{y¥ 1
41 89 M9013-500-040 PEGT TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PROT avhvY-7" 93 1
42 89 GPK-S5TOOI0B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASH. I Y205 1

ROTE (FEi#E)

0i,...FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN{3-PHASE)

02... .FOR SJECL1-PHASE)

03, ... FUR GENERAL EXPORT(i-PHASE)

{4, ., EXCEPT CE{1-PHASE)
05, ... FOR 100V

06, .. . FOR USE IN JAPAN 100Y(1-PHASE)

07....FOR CE(1-PBASE)
08..., FOR LK-FQ0TA
09... . OPTIONAL PART

- 96 —

/AR (34D
JEM {(HH])

-8R BHE (B
CE (BH1) %ER<
100V

B A TOOVHT (8
CER (B

LK- IBO1AH
AT 3 R

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

HEAREE
3
2
|
NS
t ; 83 1Ly

(Y

I ) §

N
O
4
LA
ik

o

=77
| = |
| =—mmrh |
b

o
£

L Ll

- 97~
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NOTE {#3)

0L....FOR LK-1000AS

02. .. .FOE LK-1000AF{EXCEPT JE)
G43....FOR LK-1500AH, AR

04, ., FOR LE-1G00AF, AH

05, .. FOR LE-1800AF

06, ., .FOR LEK-1800AF, JE

- 98 -

LK- 1900A8 i

LK~ 1900AF i (JE% 8% <)
LK~ 1900AH, AWH

LK~ 1900AF, AM§)

L¥- 1900AF )

LX- 1900AF, JEH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NXO ~_NOTE = PARTNO. . .. .. DESCREPTYLON ... S S T S ary
1 % 4D0-48536 HEAR COVER R BN - L
2 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG VORI VIS TN 1
3 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE ASM YR YT by g 1
4 *  400-51987 SAFETY PLATE BASE 7AW <} 2715 (1)
5 B3126-372-000  SAFETY PLATE TR Y 7 kb (1)
3 ¥ S¥-40G40G55-SF  SCREW M4 L=b FA 33y HE L=6 (2)
7 * SM-4040855-SP  SCREW ARy (D
8 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 e38 h % 4.5X10X0. 8 (2)
g SL-8084092-TN  BOLT ¥ 9 2PR0557THE A 1

16 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X:.5 NRP Y 3 MG 4
it 400-16195 BED_HINGE RUBBER ISETSEYS N 2
12 400-36119 GREASE JOINT B 2 ¥II¥ TR 1
13 400-13640 JURI GREASE B TUBE ¥ a-%9° BB 1
14 NM-BOB0001-SC  NUT 46 RIHTFIH HE 132 8
15 WP-0651646-5C  WASHER 9% R 3 4
13 SH-GOBGUDZ-TN  BOLT U8 L=00 Uah777% Ah M6 L=G0 4

17 141-61208 HEAD SHPPOKT BAR [ AR 3 £ ¥ 38 1

18 BO121-220-0A0  OILER (CONTAINIRG NG, 2 OIL) 7738y NO24Y 1

18 BS121-012-006  0IL CAN FIEe Yy i

20 B8202-205-600  OIL MANAGEMENT 77 9R% 1

21 SE-A311601-5E  WODD SLRIW 0=3.] L=16 YA%7%7 D=3.1 L=16 3

22 2289-33008 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE Fain - (4 1) 1

23 228-33105 SCRE® DRIVER, MIDBLE B3R ~(F29) 1

24 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SHALL W a4n -(T30) 1

25 B8113-012-008  WREKCH {9X10) Ya-7"F an H(y3-} I

28 BS146-372-000 NEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL D9RFE - AN T (93~} I

27 BS141-372-006  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE BIRIE - AN} (X 4) i

28 GCT-629066060 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6478 - AN ¥ !

29 01 MDP-G0OB1402 NEEDLE BIPX5#i4-2 DPX5#14-2 1

30 03  MDP-I1TOB210% NEEDLE BPX17#21-2 DPXITH2]-2 t

31 G4 MDP-BGORTI0Z PXSHTT-2 DFXEHIT-2 I

32 400- 16194 FRAME SUPPORT WUBBER M7 4RI b 2

33 138-12102 BOBRIN F i i

34 SM-6066002-TN  BOLT M6 L=60 ByhITFE Ah MB L=50 I

35 NM-BGEODOI-SC  NUT M6 ERYFYE MG 12 1

R WP-0651646-SC  WASHER S I

37 06 135-71908 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) RIFXTY ¥ ]

38 05 135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) FIAELTY ¥ Y 1

39 06  141-16503 FEED PLATE E AIA4IVR4AE 1

40 02 141-16909 FEED PLATE 1 RIA$IYA{A 1 I

41 05  135-73407 FINGER GUARD IRy ¥ b I

43 B1111-210-000  BED HINGE TS 0 2

43 Bi115-210-0G  HINGE RUBBER ATHREVY R YV A 2



16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1901A8 (1)

LK~-1901ASE ARG, (1)

—52

46

31

(
|

S N

1

-
o e

—_ 29 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REY.HO _ _NOTE _ _PART MO, DESCRLPTILONK _________. S S . S Qy
1 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 nl) DPX5 #14 i
2 400-05728 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM, IFEANE SULEL B i 2] i
3 400-11949 CONNECTING ARM B bybh olyr9o5 B 1
4 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11XI1 b3 B 4 6.5X11X1 I
5 SD-1201506-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 vy D=12 H=15 1
6 400-10458 WIPER_CONNECTING _PLATE gin =914 ]
7 B2101-280-0A0  WIPER ASM, g{n - 93 1
8 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASH., B Fhh 4Ry Y 1
9 400-06580 SHUTTLE YA l
10 400-06722 NEEDLE PLATE ASM.,A IYEETVES 1
11 B2417-280-000 TIREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT Py ] (1)
12 B2426-280-000  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE rY7E B4R (n
13 $8-1060210-TP  SCREW 13/32-56 [=2.2 $73%" 3/32-56 L=2,2 (2)
14 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE WWES! (n
15 B2424-280-000  FIXING KNIFE IF{AA (1)
16 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 A3y 9/64-40 L=3.5 {n
17 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b BAZ Yy (1N
18 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING Ah%) bt -0y {1)
19 B2415-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH., SMAL {hE) p - (339) 43 (1
20 B2414-280-040  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG 1h) by - (87 4) »3 (1
21 55-611043D-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 73" 11/64-40 L=4 (D
22 WP-046084G6-SP WASHER |47 2l 12 (n
23 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALT2Y 11/64-40 L=7 (1N
24 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C MRz ERRC (n
25 01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A FAZ b FA (1)
26 01 B2423-280-00B  MOVING KNIFE WASHER B ISR (1)
217 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D B -AZ # #3D (1)
28 01 B2423-280-00E  MOVING KNTFE WASHER E PAZE D 3 (1)
29 B2421-280-040 MOVING KNIFE ASM. P -A% 73 (1)
30 $9-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H=0.9 2 viy' D=h H=0.9 {1
3l 400-06912 SOLENOID FOR PICK UP ASK, IRIVOFIL AN 53R I
32 141-41758 SOLENCID FOR PICK-UP COMPL, YIIVGFVL L Y (D
33 HK-034610¢-4A  HOUSING,RLUE 4P ROy vy TE AP (D
34 HE-0346400-00  PIN CONTACT by R-3HA (2)
35 400-06913 SOLENCID INSTALLING BASE IRIVGFVL AN WO E o {1)
36 SL-4030881-5C SCREW M3X8 FAT12¥ ¥AX M3X0.5 L=38 {4j
37 122-53000 BUSH ARt -7 w2 (1)
38 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING Ry A3 20 3 2
39 400-06525 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIBE ADE DL FVH (Radd 2v) 1
40 SK-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT 2y M6 L=12 3
11 SK-6030500-SN  SCREW H3 L=5 t7%y" M3 L=5 1
42 SK-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 1.=18 uyhTIN A 1
43 B1225-232-000  SNAP RING hAy 1
44 §D-0640216-TP  SHOULDER SCREW vy D=6.35 H=2.1 1
45 SK-1040658-TP  SCREW 337 M4 L=6 4
16 141-42103 CONNECTING LINK GUIDE FNIYOFLYIIIVIN AL 1
47 B1657-506-E00  SPRING ¥ A0bA -nt 2 1
48 135-40604 DRIVING BAR B Lk - B 1
49 B3027-450-00B PIN YUY 4107 vV B 1
50 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT O ZIRUIRITHE bb 2
51 PD-0201608-08  SPLIT PIN g Y 2X10 1
52 S1-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 $h* 2% Fa 22y M3 L=6 2
53 RC-0410415-KP  C-RING Ch 4rAy 2
54 400-06914 WORK CLAMP CONNECTING LINK INIYOFLYEY IS I
NOTE (§:80) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRE R,

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-19004A

STANDARD MODEL.

ERusS oML, LK-1900AEEBE X FU T,

- 30 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK -1901A8 (%

LK~ 1901ASTHER (2)

w81 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. KO NOTE =~ PARTNO, _  _____ ] PESCRIPTEQH . Yoy A 4. Qy
1 400-06935 CROTH FEED PRESSER PLATE B RAAPVE¥L148 1
) S¥-85061403-CP  SCREW NS L=14 OyhaE kb 3
3 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER &.1XI5,2X2.5 I Y R 6. 1X15.2X2.5 1
4 SK-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 aRFTE B ME L=i2 I
5 WP-0612516-SP WASHER 6.IXI5.2X2.5 3% 0 2 8. 1X15.2%2.5 i
b 141-4D255 WORK CLABP FOOT BRACKET CONPL. FYIOFITT Y i
1 135-41404 WORK CLAMP FOOT LIFTING PLATE HIyr §h-44 {(n
8 S5-9151120-CF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=1| myhrE Ah 16/64-28 Lall &3]
9 AP-0612516-8D  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 Ly B 3 6.1X15,3%2.6 (2}
o 01 D2545-232-DOA  HINGE SCREW A2hA v¥n V48 B & vy {2}
1 G1 B52545-232-B0B  WINGE SCREW 1384 ¥¥s IE A AT ¥RY {2}
12 g1 D2545-232-BOC  HINGE SCREW AFEA BN YLR M 3 {2
1% 141-41055 PULLING PLATE COMPL, IREREIR Y{% S0y (n
14 NS-611053¢-8P  RUT 11/64-40 HYRSFTE 11/64-48 (1)
15 141-41108 FIXING HOOK Lon B ATF{ T2 (1
8 p2512-332-B8G TORSION SPRING IF{TYY BIIN (1
17 D2511-232-D00  SCREW JF4TEE POy (1)
18 141-40354 INSTALLING BASE COMPL. VARSI LI A (1)
19 141-41402 [NSTALLING SHAFT IYIVOFRYIYT 2 (1)
20 RE-0700008-KC  E-RING 7 Ed Ahdy 7 {(2)
21 SS-GIiD020-CP  SLCHEW 11/64-40 L=9 EYHF Ab 11/64-40 L=0 n
22 141-40909 ADJUSTING PLATE YW anFahbs(R {1}
13 D2515-232-B0  TORSION SPRING {2hh e3AT 314 vy 2 (v
24 $8-7110518-8F RCREN 11/84-40 L=5 yhk33y 11/64-40 L= 6 (2)
25 136-41107 HORK CLAMP ¥OOT SPRING HOLUER N A aYS (1}
38 14148552 PYCK~0P GUIDE COMWPY,, RN AL IV AN (13
27 SS-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $53% 11/64-40 1=5,5 (23
28 D2520-232-DA0  WORK CLANP FOOT({LEFT)ASN, IRIFY kR 53 (B
29 D2521-232-DA0  RORK CLAMP FOOT(RIGHT)ASM, PYITY 3% 43 {1}
30 $D-0550271-FF  HINGE SCRER D= 5,50 Y= 2.7 X yxy D=5,5 H=2.7 {2
3] 141-41204 PLATE CAK PEES 2L T {1
32 NS-6120486-8P  NUT 4/16-28 BRI 3/16-28 {2)
33 141-40750 PREVENTING PLATE COMPL, TATVE B4R KT Y (1)
34 58-8110466-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oYK A 11/64-40 Led (2)
35 141-40206 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE YeIYRFRIINR 4§ 1
38 141-41501 FIEGER GUARD ETAE (1
37 S8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 THEIRY §/64-40 L=6 (2)
38 135-41503 FREED PLATE THv 39 3319844 1
39 S§-9110466-CF  SCREW ! 1/64-40 L=4 RIHTE A 11/764-40 L=4 1
40 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10,5X1 L 2 6X10.5X1 1
41 BAil7-352-000 THPEAD TENSIGN POST NUT {3 F3-3394 2
42 D2527-232-060  SLEEVE I 2 ¥EIn {7 i
43 £2528-232-D00  SHAFT AFInt 3 Fa-vyy 2 1
44 12528-232-D680  PRESSER SPRING THIVE A AYIn X i
45 135-41602 FWORE CLANMP FOOT SPRING HOLBER TN 254 f1 i
46 SH-LO40855-SN  SOREW PSP TSR 2
ROTE (i) 01.,..SELECTIVE PARTS B,

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900A

STANDARD MODEL.

FRMAOSAIL, K- 1000 BGRE B LT,

o 30—

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK - 190248, LK~ 1902AH (1)

LEK~1902A8,LK- 1902AH RS (1)

- 23—
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NOTE (i:3d}

01....FOR LK-1902A8
02,...FOR LK-1902AH
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

REF. W0 WOTE  PARENO. . __. DESCRIPTIION ... by A AL

1 B1114-58%-000 TIREAD GUIDE PLATE {14 H
2 SN-4061255-§P SCREW ¥6 L=12 a2 W6 L=12 H
K| 01 400-06525 NSEEDLE BAR THREAD GHIDE AE - RTIo i
4 D2 D1405-LTA-NOD NEEDLE BAR THEEAD GU1BE Ak~ {p7vit 1
5 01  ROP-GROBL400 HEEBLE UPY5 #14 » BEAS 814 H
B [P 11 1)) T HEEDLY TFXI7 SE1 A APXT7 #2 ]
7 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE K6, 1 241 4F Iriq i
B SH-6030500- 8K SCREW H3 L=5 32y N3 L:=§ 1
8 B1224-232-000 SNAP RING »AY 1
18 S0-0640218-1P SHOULDER SCREW ¥ vy D=5, 35 H=2.1 1
131 RE- TR TE SCHER FHP =R 7
12 A08-6571% EARTH CODE ASM, F-Ad-p vi {
i3 141-43002 FEED PLATE RIEYEERER 1
4 SY¥-3661052-TF SCHEW ¥6 L=10 ALY M6 L=1D 1
15 ¥P- 0621016 5D WASHER 6, 2X13X) b3 3 3 6, 2X1341 1
18 R 77 W PER CONYECTTRG PLATE VIR IOy T
i7 8  B2101-IR0-0AG WIPER ASM, iRt - 3 1
i8 02 D2IB1-L7A-MAC WIPER ASM, VTN 1) 1
19 61 141-0335% INKER HOOX PRESSER ASM., B FhY ARy 9 |

E£)) 02 141-0365% SHIFTTLE RACE RING ASK, .G Iy A |

21 i1 A00-08580 SHTTTLE EEEM i

22 02 400-06581 SBUTTLE (11) FhE (TP TES) i

23 01 400-0§722 NEEDLE PLATE ASN. A A {R23A l
24 02 400-06723 NEEDLE PLATE ASH, H Y4323 1

25 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SMAMT b bn -3 2 1)

75 07 BZ3E5-Z80- 000 FEEDLE WOLE CUTDE GUEFIF Y Ty

21 024 141-09507 HEEDLE HOLE GUIDE nITEN 4} 1)

28 S8- HO6N210-TR SCREW  3,/32-56 L=2.2 #5325 3732-58 L=2.2 2}

19 460-06721 HEEDLE PLATE nE 1}

30 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE IF{AA i}

k3| SS-THEOI0-5P SUREWIAATILEYTE FYAE 5 FLT B L K 23

2 B2418-280-000 HOYING KXIFE LINK b ORR 2y )

33 B2415-286-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1+5Y kp” -¥urr i}

34 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUFTER LEVER ASH,, SHAL £3%) bat - (239 2% i}

35 B2413-280-0A0 THREAD CUITER LLEVER &5M., LARG {358 bat - (4 4) 23 1

RiH - I0- BUHE =50 £33 (176248 [=3

3% ®P-0450846- 8P HASHER |47 -1 3

38 38-7110740-TP SCREW  11/84-40 L=t w33y 11/64-40 L=¥

38 B3 B2423-280-000 HOVING KNIFE WASHER © Medariic

14 3 B2423-280-0DA MOVING ENIFE WASHER 4 21 i i N

AT B3 BEERCIAG-OOR MOSING ENTFE WASHER B FRATPHNEER

42 B3 B2423-280-00D HOVING KRIFE WASHER I V-AZENID

41 H3 B2423-280-08E HOYING KNIFE WASHER B b RAAS A X

14 B2421-280-0AD HOVIRG KXIFE ASH, [ ¥4 5

45 3D-4500091- TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 K= 0.9 5 vy D=5 H=0,9

E i T15-33764 CLTH FEET BASE ASH TR IR

47 135-44465 CLOTH PRESSER KOOT ASH, AIAYEPY #3

18 $8-2110930-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8. 7T 43523 11/64-40 =B, 78

48 135-44614 CLOTH FEED BASE COVER FRABIE AR

5i} 135-43715 CLOTH FEED RASE ZAATIE A

BT B2 39 I8 0- IO BN 31 L § A5 IR 3

52 C3-0871018-8K THRUST COLLAR 45M. D=8.73 B=lb Z5ZRDY DR T W-10 2%

h3 58-8150822-TF SCRER 15/64-28 1.-8 FARY' 15/64-28 18

R4 135-43806 BALL HOLBER EVe o) - R WS Ll g

5% 85-7151210-8P SCREW 15/54-28 L=12 WhEFRY 15/64-28 L=12

G BEIGREU-IRIF-UUG WORE CLANP FUUT WDUNTING BASE AT T F %

57 BIH4E-280- 080 BALL RETAINER RANIE 4 ¥ -

58 55-7114740-7P SOREW 11/64-40 L=7 TARIRY 11/64-40 127

53 135-43305 SPRING SHSFENSION 2RI Ay

50 55-5120040-5P SCRER 3/16-28 L9 £53% 3/16-28 L=9

i3] TIS-IT0s SPHING FAFIN R

82 B3413-552-060 SUSPENSIDN SCHEW 4 u S 100 N 3 LT

83 135-44061 LIFTING LEVER ASM, RARLITY LA - 2%

£4 88-B1E0822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ¥Ry 15/64-28 L=§

65 BIR1S-284-~-000 GUINE PIN AL AV

LK-1802AS
LK-19024H B
RN

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAKE AS THOSE USED IN LK-19004A

STANDARD MODEL,

LR ST, LE-T000ABUMMB X T,

34 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK-1802A8 LK—-19024H (2XTABLE STAND COMPONENTS/T~K43)

(T T T L T T L I T T I T T T
I - i
| 35 !
|
j L, =2 |
| 3 :
j - = =N
; E
| by ] I
3°—§ 38 ;
| L, _— |
! |
! |
! i
| H
| }
i !

N

- 35 - _
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. 80 WOTE _  _PART RO, _ _ __ _ __ .. BPESCRILPTION _________. LS T S B Qry_ _
i 135-08056 T-STAND CONPL, TEYY by ¥ 1
2 1H1-57559 T-STAND ASH, T¥v2(2%) {1)
3 111~57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT YURPIAYI BL3% ) {1
4 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT Grepsss w (e ) (1}
5 111-57955 STUD ASN., RIGHT YEA6HPT S(3Y%) (1
[ 111-58052 STRUT JUNCTION (LEFT) VST TR TOZ D) (1)
7 111-58300 STARD SIDE SUPPORT 37 Y¥ay (1)
B 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT R PFat {1)
g 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7 P A By {4}

10 170-07402 NUT A4ha37k (2}

)] WP-1302501-SE  WASHER K12 Y E 3 (4}
12 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING SASHER 12.5X2).5%3 AR RS 12.5X21,5X8 (4)
13 BRIOR-555-0A0  ABJUSTING SCREW ASN, WITH CAP 97 9% f3-003 23 4}
14 NH-6120003-SE  NUT K12 uyhrigE ¥iZ2 3z {4}
15 11158508 PLATE M%ey PAA {23
i6 SL-8082001-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 0 RIR0YHIL A {12}
17 138-17754 Z-S5TAND PEDAL ASH, Zxvras a8 Ry 9) (N
18 GPF - 06060040 PEBAL ASM. INE A 1E 3 5D (1
18 GPF-0B080000 PEBAL ADJUSTING PLATE 734 FavkIn Y 1)

20 111-58001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 73{R ¥ o 2

71 BRIG3-TT1-0060  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD AR A 7 (17

22 08113-555-800  PEDAL BUSHING 7% 792 (2

23 SM-5061203-58  SCREW M6 L=12 s Ah M6 L=l2 (%)

24 WP-0671016~-SE  WASHER 6,7X13X1 L3 2 6, TR13XIE (23

25 WS-0621210-KR _ SPRING WASHER 6.2%11.4%1.2 AP X 6.2X11.4XE.2 (2}

26 SW-H082029-8E  SCREW M8 L=20 nFyzk’ b M8 L=20 ¥}

27 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v5¥ ¥ % §,7X18%1.6 (4}

28 ¥5-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AEF Y 2 B.6X15X) .4 (2)

29 NM-§080721-SE  NUT ¥8 nBFEFI K8 (2)

30 400-05769 RELAY CODE ASY. Fabk{a-}" 43 i

31 46605739 1HT FCB CODE ASK. INTZh va-| (D

32 404-05740 AC CODE ASH, AC3-p 43 (1}

13 406-05711 SERYO MOTOR P CODE ASH, -8 €-%-1 JUara-1 43 (1)

34 400-05710 SERYD MOTOR § CODE ASH, -8 4371 93-1 4% (1)

35 400- 05735 X HOTOR CODE ASH. XE-4-1-3 93 (1)

38 408-057306 Y MOTOR CODE ASH. YE-3-1-p 73 (N

37 400-057317 P HOTOR CODE ASH, PE-4-1-p 73 (N

38 400-05748 T HOTOR CODE ASH, TE-4-1-3 73 (1)

38 M9640-510-00A  CABLE CLiP -7 AU (3)

40 8K-3382001-8E  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YARS3Y D=3.8 L=20 (6)

i1 400-06887 TABLE B -7 & B 1

NOTE (¥:#l) ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

TABLE STAND{JT-K44) FOR LK-18004 STANBARD RODEL.

LEBMAORER, LE-1900ARMBEMERRLUIT- MO e RULTT,

- 30 -



20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~ 1903A8-301,LK—-1903A8-302 (1)

LK~1903A8-301 LK~ 1903A5~ 3028 H i (1)

- 37 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NGO RORE  PARENG. . . DESCRIPTILON _____ . _ ... L S S S Gty
H 40006923 THREAD TAKE UP B COMPL. VyrFvl vBYST D i
2 405-06924 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER B ASK, Fykt vBI3 (1
a 400-068325 TIREAD TAKE UP LEVER 8 FYE ¥R (0
4 k1908-505-800 THREAD PASS BUSH FYL Vb EF 7 Vi (1)
b $B-1050022-00 BEARING aug P o0y (2)
[ 3B-1040016-00 WEARTRG ang vyt ey (1)
1 400-06534 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASM. MR hhFyrpEh £3 {n
8 400- 06535 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD YR 925 vdurb (D
9 SB-1080023-00 BEARING boii) WS Al b {1}
10 238-81006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH YR G2FYIUME T 99 €13
T A00-06543 THRFAD TAKE UF CRARK TYe v ivuE {1}
12 400-06828 NEEDLE ROL CRANK B REE FERVIR €1}
13 B1903-552-080 LEFT SCRER b U3y (1)
14 406-006525 HEEDLE RAR THRYAD GUIDE RBE -{RTY M 1
15 ¥DP- 17081408 NEEDLE BPX1IT ¥14 AB BPX1T #14 1
3 SE-GGG1802-TF SCREN ¥ T=18 WHRFTFE A 1
17 400-11948 CONNECTING ARK B LR FLyaeeF B |
13 B2618-372-060 STOP MOTION TRIPFING LEVER €4X AHZT F2-%% 0O i
19 B1853-512-0bF HOOK SHAFT WASHER AL M I i
i SB-0791271-8P HINGE SCREF D= 7,04 ¥=12.7 ¥ y3y D=7.04 H=12.7 H
31 400-069471 WIrER CONRFCTIRG PLATE R A ~LyRT{28 T
23 400-33047 WIPER ASK. i E A 1
24 55-5060310-5p SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.§ FIA3Y 3/32-56 L=2.R 2
24 400-09860 WIEER THREAD CATCE SFRING LN ~fRITA 3 t
45 141-03362 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASH., B Ihy eAyIRyya g 1
5 A09-055R0 SHOTTLE T i
27 01  4006-06725 NEEDLE PLATE ASH . X PORELES i
78 02  400-06728 NEEDLE FLATE ASH. K RI1473K [
29 £00-06721 NEEDLE PLATE EYRE {n
30 01 MAZ-15801000 GUIDE M7 A} (1
3T 02 WAZ-15601000 GUIDE PMTIE AY (1}
Y B2424-280-000 FIXING KRIFE IF4RE (3}
33 B2421-280-0A0 KOVING KNTFE ASM. Y ¥ ¥ £ {1}
34 B2418-28D0-000 KOVING KRIFE LINK AT s (1)
35 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING _ £h%D LRS-y (1)
36 B4415-780-D40 TRREAD CUTTER LEVER ASN., SHAL "= {9 v~ - {van 7z Ut
] B2414-2805-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH., LAKG Th%S bt~ {74} 23 (B
23 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAPT {bEY b -3 ) (E)
39 55-1060210-TP SUREW 3/32-58 L=2.2 $533° 3/33-56 1=2.2 {2
40 $0-050060} -TP RINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H#+ 0,9 2 yiy D=5 #=0.8 (1}
43 S5TFIT0746-7P SCREW 11763°5070=7 TALF3Y 11/64-40°L=7 4}
42 85-6110430-7F SCRER 11/64-40 L= 4.0 €32y 11/84-40 L=4 (D
43 $5-7086410-5P SCREW 8/64-4D 1= 3.8 TALIRY 9/84-46 L=3.5 (2}
44 02 B2422.280-00A NOVIRG KRIFE WASHER A I v o N WY (i)
45 03 $2423-240-00B KOVENG RNIFE WASHER B PAZY YRR (1)
an 03 B2423-280-0hC ROVING KNIFE WASHER U VAATAFC [§)]
47 02 B2423-280-00D HOVING KNTFE WASHER D MeZ¥XED (1)
48 03 B24%3-280-00F ¥OVING KNIFE WASHER E WAAZE H R ($3)
49 WE-0450846- 8P WASHER (43 ol N (D
50 SY-6030560-54 SCRER M3 1=5 E73y M3 L=5 1
] RC-DLTOBII-LP RETATHING RING 4,7 CF ALY 4.7 1
54 SB-064H216-TP SHOULDER SCREW & y3% D=6,30 H=2.1 1
53 S¥- 1040650 -TP SCRER $923" W4 L=6 4
54 400-10429 COUNTER WEIGHT B YIF{A{B 1
NOTE (FEd2) 01....FOR LK-1903A8-301} LX-180345-201 1

02.,..FOR LX-1803A8-302
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

LEK-1803AS- 2028

BIRERH

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAKE &3 TROSE USED IN LX- 10004
STANDARD ¥ODEL.

RN AOESE, L-1N0gRBg gL T,

— 88 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. BXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK—-1963A58 301, LK-1903A5-302 (2)

LK~ 1903AS—-801,LK-1903AS—302& 288, {2)

-39 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. N0 =~ ROTE _ PART NO. DESCRIPTIONR _ ___ __] L S N Qy_ |
H 14t-45106 CLOTH FEED PLATE RIEFI{Y |
2 400-06935 CROTH FEED PRESSER PLATE B ES LA S L1 |
3 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING 2FRFVY IN 2 1
4 01  141-45858 VERY SMALL CLAMP MECHARLSH ASH I AYILE AVIRINIIIFAYT I
5 02  141-45650 MEDIUM CLAMP MECHANISN ASM. F2HR" AyAlUNIVEF 132 Y 1
G TA1-46104 PTCK-TP [NSTALLING BASE EVLEiNEL I 3K (1)
7 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE YRIFIRIIEE A (1
8 141-46302 P1CK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE P VIAEYSTY L2 i (1)
9 B2552-372-000 BUTTAN CLAMP SLIDE ¥av oy ey (1)
10 ¥AZ-16513000 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER SPRING FAVITITY A} (1)
§ A7~ 15514000 SUPPORT PLATE ZEVISPTRE (1)
12 MAZ- 15515000 SLIDE BLGCK 1370 Y B {1}
13 135-40801 STATIORING BEOCK SHAFT 3k -3 Y (1}
I4 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE INITYROIIA {ARL(Y (L
15 02 141-45058 MIDDLE CLANP JAW LEVER ASN.,R Fadd' FyanyvITy (¥ Wy (n
13 WAZ-15507000 SWALL CLANP JAW LEVER ASN. L vare ZvInE FvIeifv{Iy ) (n
ki HAZ- 15508000 SPRING, RIGHT FAVIRITY 4R A(EY) {n
i3 $5-7090410- 8P SCRER 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YALIRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 ()
(] 141-49009 PLATE L, R FAYINITIAL(EY ) {12
20 55-2050310-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TA373y 3/32-56 1=3 {1}
21 02 141-49157 MTDDLE CLAKF JAW LEVER ASN, L FATE AvABIVIT (LR 11593 [§))
22 HAZ-15508000 SHALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L Jadk Avan RITY(eR 9) {1
23 WAZ-15510000 SPRIKG, LEFT FAVIREITY (An (R ) {1)
24 $8-7090410- 5P SCREF 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ALY 9/64-40 1-3.5 ()
25 141-49108 PLATE L, L O AVINITIALLkR Y (1)
26 55-2060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 WEFRy 3/32-56 L=3 §))
27 01 MAZ-158070RB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASK.,L I AYANE AVEVITINYY 93¥ (1)
28 WAZ-158070AR EXTRA SWALJL CLANP LEVER ASK.,L T FYIATE Ay YeIrv(3Y 143 (n
29 WAZ- 15809000 SPRING,RIGHT ¥ AUIVITY L4880 A(3¥) (1
30 S5-7090410-8p SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TALIRY 9/64-40 1=3.5 {H
3 01 MAZ-I580B0ED EXTRA SMALL CLANP LEVER ASN,,L I 7YINF AYINITICE VAT (1)
a2 MAZ-1580R0A8 EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASN. L LR UT AR VLY o182 W BT (1
33 MAZ-15810000 SPRIKG,LEFT FRVIRITY 4AN R(eH ) (1)
34 85-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YAEFRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1}
35 D3130-K1Y-CO0 FINGER GUARD R - (0
16 141-41402 THSTALLTNG SHAFT P AEYL AN P (1}
37 B2548-372-000 SHAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER IVITY EIXLA - ()
38 B2549-372-000 CLANP SCREW A EFELA’ - bARY A (n
19 B2553-372-000 NUT AV M AbTY MAEY OB (N
40 R2560-372-000 RUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YYITY LIRL Y {2}
4] SD-0640391-TF BINGE SCREW D= 6,36 H= 3.9 ¥ v3¥ D=6,35 H=3.9 (2)
42 $D-0550181-8F HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 ¥ vy D=5.5 H=1.8 {1}
43 $D-0550301-8P HINGE SCREW D=5,5 H=3 & vy D=5,6 H=3 (1)
44 §5-9621413-8P SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 ovhyE A 3/16-32 1.=13.5 (2)
45 SS-5110460-CP SCHEW 11/64-40 L=4 DIHvE" Ab 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
Y3 NS-GIG0310-SF RDT 15764-28 nyh7Foh 15/64-28 €}
47 RE-D700000-X0 E-RING 7 Ay 2bay 7 (2)
48 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5X10.5X1 3% & 3 5X10.5X1 (2)
49 D2548-232-500 SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 3379 & -3 AYF AV (1)
50 0 MAZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE A3 ¥444 t
51 0F  HAZ-1BEOZ000 PRFSSURE PLATE 3391 9A44 i
52 58-0110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 BYhE Ah 15/64-40 L=6.3 i
53 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10,6X1 v3# 4" 3 5X10,5X1 1
54 B3125-012-008 THREAD TENSION NUT 1bFd-¥ 39} 2
RS D2527-232-D08 SLEEVE A¥In 3 g3int 47" 1
56 141 -46906 ADJUSTING SBAFT ARIN 3Fa9e¥y 4 1
57 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING FTA 2 1
58 138-11906 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER AFIN 3 9548 B 1
BY $¥-5040855- SN SCREW nOAYh 3y 2
60 MAZ-15516008 KOVING PLATE K3T7H ¥ 044 1
61 S3-B1G1120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 EFHTE AL 15/64-28 L=11 2
62 WP-06125316-5D WASHER 6.1X15,.2X2.5 E3% & 3 6.1X15.2X2.5 3

NOTE {#:82)

01....FOR LK-190348-301
02....FOR LK-1903A3-302

LX-1903A5-301H
LK-1903A5-302H4

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED (R LK-13004

STANDARD MOBEL,

B2 AOERIT. LK-1900AEBBE LML TY.

- 40 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22, ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK ~-1900A SUBCLASSES

LK-1800AY 77 5 A {FiRMBIR

« 28

— 4] -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NQ _MOTE = _PART MO, _____._ pPESCRIPTION ] L S S S Qty
| 61  MPP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 nIDPX6H14-2 i
2 62 MDP-S500B1602 KEEDLE DPX5#16-2 AIDPX6516-2 }
3 03 MDP-170R2102 NEEDLE, DPX17#21-2 AYDPXLTH21-2 1
4 04 MDP-170B1482 NEEDLE DPX17#14-2 AIDPX17#14-2 1
5 05 400-06485 SAFETY PLATE ASH B vt vy b-bryat 9(3at%) ]
6 138-89407 SEFETY PLATE FvE ¥ b (1)
7 * 400-52810 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TV Y7 L-bh YRR { (304 (1)
8 * SH-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 a3y M4 L=6 (2)
g SM-5041150-TP SCREW €32y M4 L=1} (2)

10 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.6X10X0.8 k34 4k 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
I 04 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASH, 3 AyOrY 543 1
12 %04 400-33635 BUTTON TRAY BASE 5 v 340 4 1
13 04  SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 HYI27IE Ab MG 1L=12 1
14 D4 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4,1 L=20 debuyre 2
15 04 141-46757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASM. Ak o3 1
16 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0,3 E5¥ 7 F 3.7K8X0.3 (2)
17 $5-9090813-T9 SCREW 9/64-40 L-8 hrE Ab 9/64-40 L=8 (¢}
18 141-46807 INSTALLING BASE ShI¥ DhI{4 (1)
19 141-46708 BUTTCN RISING BAR PR VL F R ¢)!

20 S8-6080340-57 SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 v93y 1/8-44 L=2.9 (n

2] 06 141-48852 SHALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASK. .R VELT PR AT A TEL Y e R I

22 HAZ- 15507000 SHALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASH.,L VEVE W VEUF S VO SRS ST G ] (1)

23 MAZ- 15508000 SPRING, RIGHT RVINITY 440 R(3% ) (1)

24 141-48803 PLATE K, R A AYvI v aK(3y ) (n

25 SS-7090410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YALFEY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)

%6 35-2060310- 579 SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 855y 3/32°66 L=3 [€))]

27 06 141-48951 SHALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L Yavk avaresyy(ey )43 i

28 MAZ- 16508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L VEVE S VECEY S 14 (1)

29 141-48902 PLATE K, L ¥ YT IFAK(es Y) N

30 $§-7090410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 L3RS 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1

31 HAZ- 16510000 SPRING, LEFT F ATy a8 (e ) (N

32 §S-2060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 A$73Y 3/32-56 L=3 (1}

NOTE (&)

0l....FOR LK-190IAS,LK- 150248,

USE IN JAPAN
0Z....FOR LK-1901A5 LK-1902A8

(EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN)

03....FOR LE-1902AH

04....FOR LK-1903A5-301,LK-1903A8-302

05....FOR LK-1802A8, LK~ 1902AH
06. .. .FOR LK-1803AS8-301

LK-1901A8,LK-1902A8, H&H

LK-1801AS ,LK-1902A8H
(BRE®R<)

LK-1802AHA
LK-1903A8-301,LK-1903AS-302H
LK-1802A8,LK-1902AHK
LK-1803A8-301

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE AROVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-13C0A

STANDARD MODEL.

FRUNOESIE, LK-1900AEMBE LR CT,

— 492 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23.0OPTION COMPONENTS (1)
A7 a g (1)
19 1-4-7-10-13 16
_ o SRS IR < a7.28 L

mrrrs ey LA A S L i mame — — — — — bk it

7 597878

O
e
-

58-58 7677

- 43 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PLATIR

A/AFLIRR TR

a2 ALG-21R57 FLED FLATE CEXO bjzvsusi AAVTERST 0
£ A - 21858 FYED PLATR BUHIZASPLATIRG) RIRPIIRLRT Fo2B
EX AG0-21850 FEED PLATE E[6124/K0 PLATIRGY AR 3K
a5 ADB-ZINTR FFRED PLATE 592-14 AIA413%4509- 14
ES 45021875 FEETFERTE VY k9533 6271 MY

a7 40421879 FEED PLAYE 30 AL LR{R 10

ag 40921842 FEED PLATE 34 IIAFIAHL 14

3% ang-21378 WURK CLAYE FOOT BLANK LEFT TIAPLTYT FeTeS Y
4 AG5-2187E RORE CLAMP FOOT B5-14 LEFT AAARITIRG- {4E5 Y
g1 4G 27563 RE RTONT B8 NPT IZ
92 400-21871 RORE CLANE FOOT BS-14 RIGHT AAYTTIN0-143%"
53 400- 21874 WORK ELANY FUOV 12 RIGHT AAA¥ziy 10%y

11 405 21877 FORK CLANE FUOT 10 RIGHT TIAFLFY 10 3%
$5 4180 21840 RORE CLAME FUOT 14 RIGHT RAAFLTY 143y
R IOE-ZTe75 ¥ORE ULANF FUOT TZ LEFT EXES R R YIT )
ai 400-215738 RORE ULAME FUUT 1B LEFT ZIAY27E 1 ey 2
9% 409-21841 EORE CLANP FOOT 14 LEFT RIAx7y Ly §

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

44 -

REF. HO M PART RO, PESCRIEPTIOR ] ooy oA AL, gty .
i {35-184658 BORE CLANF FUOT ASK, RIASLTY 23 i
2 £3%5- 18800 RORE CLAKP FOOY, RIGHT RAF¥aTE Y i1}
3 135-1470¢ RWORK CLAKP ¥DOT, LEFT RIARLTI KXY )
4 135-48557 WORK CLARF FOOT ASM, BTy 73 )
b 135-48508 RORK CLABP ¥0OT, HIGHT RARLFY 3y (1)
B T30-48007 FORE CLANF FOUT. TEFT ARFITI Y [43)
7 135-48151 CLOTH THRESSER FOOT ASY, AIAYITY 25 k
3 135-48102 YORK CLANR FOOT. RIGHT 2AHe17y Ay (H
& 135-4a20] FORE CLAKR FOOT LEYT ARy ey (1)

10 135-42451 KORE CLANE FODT ASH. RiA¥L 23 1
TT T35-37307 ¥ORE TLARF FOOT, RIGAT FAFIIESE 8]
12 135-42501 FORK CLANP FOOT, LEFT RIALIF ¢4 9 (1]
13 135-42964 PRESSER ASH, iy »s 1
14 135-42915 RORKE CLANP FOOT, RIGHT A9EAR20 LTS SR (1)
15 135 43012 ®ORE CLAWE Foo¥, LEFY A3y ASANEF k53 48]
Ih 135-71355 T AR, TA¥ITF I
¥ 135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT [RI1GHT) /4417y ¥ 1
18 135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER BT (LEFT) IRy er y (N
19 135-§1360 FORK CLAUP FOOT AKM. HIRELFY (21) i
20 135-61352 FORE CLANP FOOT ASM_, RIGHT ZAAPATE(EE 3 2% (1}
i TI5-61307 UL PRESSEN FUOT (RTGRTY ATAFITT (X} [45]
22 135-62509 FRESSER FOOT SLINIKG PLATE (R} Fe b 3pr i LE RIS i1}
23 S5S-1110840-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 5.5 150y 11784 40 Lub B (9%
4 135-614561 WORE CLAVE FOOF ASH.  LEVF RARITIER 51 23 {1}
25 135-614032 CLOTH PREISER FOOT (LEFT) RIEPEFI( 8) (5
FL: TIn-GZL0E FRESSER FOOT SLIDTAG PLAFE (L FFTFE TRy [$5]
21 55-1110648-TF SCRER 11/84+40 k= 5.5 $333° 11/64-40 L=5. 5 [43]
28 141-18107 FEED PLATE & RIAVETHLRA i
2 141-16484 FRED FLATE B ST I
30 141-18385 FEED FLAIE © TEELFRLR0 I
K TAh 45503 FEEFFLATE I H
3z 135- 54508 FEED PLATE BIHEL 3544 i
3§ 141-18662 PRED PIATE P RIRELTR{RP H
a4 141 - 18208 FEED PLATE B RAFIIHLLR i
35 141 16593 FEED PLATE & PA$x5545E i
] TAT- 16761 YEED PIATE § TAYIIEEN I
3t 135-33184 FISGER GUARDE FUE N 1
kE: 135-43360 FISGER GUARD EIAE Y i
39 135-734a7 FINGER GHARD Fhary - 1
14 141-20000 FINGER GUARD 3k ¥ - 1
E ~TP SEISTEW FAEY T
41 B2426-250-000 KEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AT 4 1
43 B2426-180-008 KEEPLE MOLE GUIDE B nwﬂ'fb {730 ¥} 1
44 141-0%587 KEEBLE HOLY GHIDE AEFEE 1
4% B426-282- 00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIBE fed s VLR P I A 1
= VAT REITAE I
AT 14103252 IXNER HOOX PRESSER ASK,, A I eAeANIY B 1
44 141-03352 INNER HGOR PRESSER AS¥., B Fi$ vA41B39 ¥ 1
4 141-03658 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C Fsh Vi C¥Ir o 1
54 BI8YT-210-BAD SHUTTLE RACE RIFG ASN.,D FHY° akdaheIa & i
31 TAT-Z010Y FEED TTRTE BLARE & RIAFIFEIRT 777K T
5% 14120208 FEED PLATE BLANK B AIAYIYR{AY FVIB i
54 14120505 FEEE PLATE BLARR € KAARLTR{AP FUEC t
a4 141-20307 FEED PLATE BLAKK B ZAREIIRLED SYPD 1
53 141 -20408 FEED PLATE BLANK E FAAFARALAT GUIE, 1
5 TAT-H R, K{STRVIY ] LA E R VEEA M VEL L) I
57 141- 21808 CLOTH PRESSER BLAKK JL{SURFACE} EPE S PO VIR TR T F e )] 1
A8 141-21804 CLGTH PRESSER BLANE RIGHT AXRRED SrhaR (249 0) ]
59 141-21606 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,LEFT ALAEXD FUILA V(i) 1
[ }41-21263 WORY CLAMP FOOT ASH. ASHITIIAN {574 i
67 VAT-ZTI5S WORK CLANY FOUT AN, FTGRT TOFIITAN B33k 0% [43]
6l 141-21354 WDRX CLAKP FOGT ASN, ,LEFT TAFIFYIN M )78 {1
[Tk} ws5-0451040 X SPRING WASHER 4, 5X4.5X1 AAE A 4,628, 6%1 (1)
64 £8-T116710 5P SCHEW 11/64-40 L=7 RAEI Y lifﬁl 40 L= £2)
i 141-16B0G FEED PLATE Hf /A3 B i
&6 AT TE909 FEET FIATE 1 TV T ¥
67 V36- 64403 FEED PLATE EARITSA(Y ]
68 t41-37604 ROEK CLARP FOOT & | LEFT RIRFLTEA (A7 I
3] t41-37809 WORE CLAMF FOUT & (RIGHT RAEYTI YA BY I
70 141-38365 FIKGER GUARBE g - ]
1) SN-STIOI0EYP SEYECREW AR ]
72 141 -37306 CLOTH PRESSER TOOT 8 .RIGHT FIRILTHR By I
73 14333107 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE & FIEVIF{IA i
74 14138002 ChOTH PRESSER LOBER PLATE B FiAResa{an 1
75 14)-37603 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT B LLEFT ZIAVXTSEEL Y 1
T LB LY ; FAVIF 557ax 2900 T
7 400-2145 RORL CLANF BLANK RIGHT(NG PLAT R S0IER halil i
78 A00-21858 FORE, CLAMP BLAKK LEFT{PLATING} FARRLY Fred 3 h3d7y i
?9 AGD- 21854 RORE. CLAMP RLAKE LEFT{NO PLATI IRRLF S50 3 SuRFy I
A40¢-21855 FERR PLATE ALRQ mwm.nna) ATEIEIRERY TN H
I
3
i
:
§
1
3
1
1
)
I
i
1
)
)
T
1
1



24. OPTION COMPONENTS (2) (FOR LK~ 19024, LK —~1903A)
AT a v (2) LK-1902A, LK - 1003A8)

_ e 20) 8

— 45
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. KRG _NOTE _ _ _BARTRO. . BESCRIPTIOR . ___..] LN SN S SR Qy_ |
1 01 135-45660 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. RIA$LTY 43 1
2 01 135-47161 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. KIASETY 43 1
3 01 135-45504 FEED PLATE RIRELVRLS 1
4 01  135-45801 FEED PLATE RIARLYR4Y 1
5 01  135-47005 FEED PLATE FIA¥EY 842 1
8 01 135-46700 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE TN IVET 1
7 61 135-4B706 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE FIAFIIRAR 1
8 02 MAZ-15701000  GUIDE Y7 AN 1
9 02 MAZ-15702000  PRESSURE PLATE RIAFL YA{4 1

10 02 MAZ-157070BB  LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R ARE Y INRTY(EY i 0 I
il HAZ-157070A8  LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASK. R b3 R VEL A Rl E D LE )
12 MAZ- 1570000 SPRING ,RIGHT FAVINRTY 44 2(EY) €1}
13 S8-7090410-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YAEIYY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1
14 02 MAZ-167080RB  LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L AAE RYRIINIFY O Yy |
15 MAZ-15T080AB  LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASK. R AXR Ava ysyy(ed gy (1)
16 ¥AZ- 15710000  SPRING,LEFT B AVITITY 440 3{eA ) (b
17 S8-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ALFRY §/64-40 L=3.5 3
18 02 141-49603 GUIDE AYTHY 4 i

NOTE (#3) 81... FOR LK-19024
82... FOR LK-19034

— 46 -

LK- 190248
LE-1903AH]

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. LK—1803A:OPTION COMPONENTS(FOR SHANK BUTTON)

LK-1803A: A/ a vl (Vv V2B V)

49

w0
o

— 47 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. KO = MOTE  PART NG, . . DESCRIPTEONR ... ... LA S S D Gy
1 141-48654 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL. FyYIE BYROIRYGF hIa h 1
3 S8-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 THEIRY 11/64-40 L=7 {2}
3 MAZ-16612080 LEVER SPRING HOOX B AVERL LA - 0T {n
4 NAZ- 16013000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRIKG FAVESL bnt -nt % (1)
5 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE PRITIPIINR 4 (N
6 141-46104 PICK-UP TNSTALLING BASE YRYEFRINY {1}
T 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT FIIPUFRERES {1}
8 RE-0706000-X8  E-RING 7 Eb b7 7 {2}
9 HAZ- 15615000 SLIDE BLOCK IR Gy rav {0

10 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE PYI7IRIPAL 13RI 44 {1}
it MAZ-TRO1400 BUTTOR SUPPORT RELEASE LEVER ¥ 3vAYL §b ks - N
12 S5-7110740-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AETEY 11/64-40 L= (1)
13 KAZ- 16011000 BUTTON SUPPURT LEVER SHAFT AVERT LA -3 (1)
14 $8-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEFRY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
15 MAZ- 16004000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE AR bk 4 {1}
1§ SS-G11L05Z2-TF  SCRER H¥HITFE b {1}
17 WP-0482086-50  WASHER 4.8%11,5%2 P 3 4.8X11.6X2 {1
18 ¥AZ- 16005000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE 3 AVYIE MR A (5
18 $§-7000510-5F  SCRER 8/64-40 L= 4.6 ALY §/64-40 =46 (1)

20 C$-0840811-5¢  THRUST COLLAR B=6.35 W=8 A57har B=6. 35 W=B {1

21 SR FTTO4TO-TF ™ Scmow 11,/64-40 L5 9.5 %y 11/64-40 L=35 [§))]

22 MAZ- 16010009 BUTTON SUBPORYT LEVER X AVERL b - (1)

23 MAZ-160090A0  BUTTOK SUPFORT RUBBER ASH, B Aavidr 1 Mg {1)

24 ¥AZ- 16009000 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBBER AL TS (1}

25 BZ406-372-000  SBANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP n-AE 5y #31 {1}

26 58-7110740-TF  SCHEW 11/564-40 L=7 whe5ey 1:1/64-40 L=7 '§))

27 MAZ- 1 HODZO00 FEED PLATE RIABT YRAER A (1)

28 KAZ- 16003004 FEED PLATE, A RIZFL YH4AA {1}

28 88-6110480-8P  SCREW 11/6G4-46 L=4.3 ¥332y 11/84-46 L=4.3 {1

30 S5-91110186-SP  SCREW 11/64-46 L=8.5 BYRIF Kb 11/64-40 18,5 (1)

31 WP O4R7085-8D  WASHER 4.8X171.5%2 g5t F 4 BT, 553 (N

42 WP-0501016-8F  WASHER 5X10,5X1 E3% B 3 5X10,5X1 (2)

33 MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE YFauh L4 (1)

34 135-40001 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT 3I7VAE -¥ IF1Y (n
35 D2548-232-B08  SKAP RING,FOR COSRECTING ROD 7Y F -¥ M¥F pAY (1)
36 N3-5150310-8F HOT 15/64-58 1375 7h 15/64-28 {0

a7 S§-9110460-CFP  SCREW 11/64-46 1=4 nAEE b 11/64-40 L=4 {2)

a8 885-8621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 niarEs &b 3/16-32 L=13.6  {2)

39 MAZ- 160220600 BUTTON CLANP SUPPORT, FRONT FRYIYE vx (1

44 MAZ - 15023000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, REAR 3 Av99I o ()

41 Dl14G]-N1Y-COA  NEEDLE BAR rE - {TQ-13-) i

42 HAZ-150170AD WIPER ASH, 4N - 43 H

43 138-10908 HWOVING PLATE LINK A B AYGRY b af2 Dysa i

44 $5-6090612-TF  SCREW §/64-490 1=6 BIRITHE Ah 0/64-40 L=5 2

45 BAZ- 16035000 BUTTOR SHPPORT LINK ¥ OAVERL v 1

P13 SD-DG40321-TF  HINGE SCREW D=6.36 H=3.2 Y1y D=6.35 B=3.2 i

47 HAZ- 16021000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIBE AT AL 1

48 UTQ-300B1400 HEEBLE TQX3 #14 Y TEX3 #14 1

49 141-48209 BUSHING ¥ FYVEEE T va 1

58 400-10103 CONRECTING LINK & AVAFLI Iy i

o1 SL- 604089218 BOLT 3 2% 778 b )

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-48 -



26.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEWERY A b

As to the place changed,refer to ths correspending Rev, No,

W¥hen pravious parts{Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each cther:

In this case,sven obsoleted parts{DB.)can bs ordersd with the
obsocieted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
plagce your ordsrs,

LRESAER, HSRev No BETEBIEIY,

BEOLRUEFRVEEDGRAQ, WRARLEETY, THLTAZY.
40006891

%A:Added partsBP8E/0:0bscoleted partsBREA/EErratunill

" Rev.PageRef. Parts No, Rev.[PagsfReft. Parts No. )
* No, E |No. By 2 x MNo. | E INe. & #
p!l oz 2| 46 CU-300200%-81 Al 03 21 A5 |C¥-3012000-01
Al 03 2! 82]CHM-1001000-01
p| o2 4| 55/400-104238 4] 03 4| 55[400-28015
bl o2 4| BO[5M-8D30500-SN & 03 4| BO|SM-7030550-7P
Al 03 8| 72{5M-8061050-TP
o]0z | 22 11400-03451 Alos | 22 11400-553855
plo2 | 22 21400-03452 alo3 | 22 21400-55358
o2 | 22 31400-03453 Aloal 22 3{400-553§7
plo2 | 22| 24 /#M-0004800-10 A| 03 | 22| 24 |KUM-0000004-80
p| 02 26| 36/400-06861 Aloa ] 26| 30/400-298901
Dl 021 26| 31i400-06862 Aloal 28| 31]400-29902
ploz | 28| 32{400-06863 A1 081 26| 321400-290608
8|02 | 28 1/BS118-232-000 Aj03 1} 28 1{400-48538
ploz | 28 4/135-51205 Aloa]| 281 4|s00-51987
plo2{ 28 6{B3121-372-000
p| 02| 28 71139-43204
b6z | 28] BiPs-0200062-KH
plo2 | 28! 9[88-4110715-8P |
D102 ] 28| 10[SM-4040855-8P Al o3 28] 6|sw-4040655-5P
Dl o2 | 28! 11{NS-6110310-8F
— A 103 ¢ 28] 7/5S4-4040855-S°P
0102 | 28f 13/SD-0661081-8p
p|oz | 28| 14[B1506-352-000
Dl 02} 28] 15| NS-6120310-8P
Bl o2 | 28| 16lwpP-0740518-58¢ ]
D 02 | 42| 6| NS-6120310-8F
b0z, 42| 7|wP-0740516-8P
plo2 | a2 8l138-63709
p|o2 421 101B3121-980-000 Al oa | a2 71400-52810
D| o2 ]| 42] 11]138-63808
D | 02 | 42] 12{PS-0200062-KH I \
p| o2 | 42! 13lss-4110715-8p Al 63| 42| 8|S5M-4040655-5p
D | o2 | 42[ 15|N5-6110310-5P
D| 02 | 42| 17/$D-06061021-5P
plo2{ 42] 18{81506-352-00¢0
0l o2 | 42 20l178-48508 Alos | 42) 12]400-33625 J

— 4G -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rev . PageiRef, Parts No. Rev.IPagelRe¥. Parts No,

Ho . (B iNo, ch % + No. | B [Ne, & B

B oz 42 21188-91851210-TP A g3 42 13iSH-6061202-T¢P
— 50—

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMBRICAL INDEX OF PARTS k]
PART RO PAGE REF PANT HO PAGE HEF PART NO PAGE BEF PART RO PAGE REF
i KK H 2K 03 £ N BB AN
A1230-500-06a 4 B3 | B2423-280-G0F 30 28 D2648-232-D00 48 3% BAZ-15807GLB 40 27
B2423-260-00E 34 43 DRI3O-NIY-C00 40 35 UAZ-15B080AD a0 32
BHE-03200000 24 10 | B2423-280-00E 33 438 B7£33-555-BO0 ¢ %6 MAZ- I5B080BR 40 11
BILIE-210-000 28 42 | BR2424-280-800 12 27 D8113-b55-BO0 20 iV MA7-15809000 40 29
BI111-232-008 2 33 | B2424-280-000 30 1b 13113~585-B0O0 36 32 HAZ -158 10000 40 33
B1114-581-000 34 1 | B2424-280-000 34 30 D&204-655-800 20 13 MAZ- }3002000 48 27
BELEG-210-B00 28 43 | B2424-280-000 38 32 NAZ- MEOGA00A 48 28
BH120-210-000 2 4] BZ426-280-00B 44 43 EA-9500B01-00 8 4 MAZ- 16004800 48 5
B1144-219-0060 4 60 | B2426-280-000 I3 22 EA-9500BOL-00 17 14 MAZ- 16005800 48 18
B81212-215-had 4 B0 | B2426-280-000 30 12 EA-9500B01-00 17 22 HAZ - 16009040 48 23
B1229-232-040 30 43 | B2426-280-000 34 Z6 EA-95DOROL-00 24 8 NAZ- 16009000 448 24
BEZ22-232-000 M D B2426-280-000 44 42 EA-9500802-00 17 23 MAZ- 16D 16000 48 22
3141 1-552-000 4 Y0 ] B2503-704-000 )4 1B EB567-319-000 22 53 HAZ- 26011000 48 13
B1414-232-0D0A 4 46 B2638-280-000 34 51 E5607 -603-000 2% b2 HAZ- 5412000 48 3
Bi414-232-00B 14 47 | B2548-280-000 14 43 HAZ- FGO 130060 45 4
Bi414-232-060 14 15 | BZ2548-280-000 34 57 GAF-D1OOTHO0 4 44 WAZ- 16014000 48 1l
Bi414-556-000 4 52 | RZ548-372-000 40 37 | GCT-02306000 28 28 HAZ- 15018000 48 45
BI657-508-800 30 47 | B2R548-ZR0O-000 4 42 GPF-080600A0 20 I3 HAZ-1B0}70AD 48 42
Bis0s-210-00 8 70 | B2549-280-000 34 56 GPF-(GOGODAD 6 18 MAZ~ 16021000 48 47
Bi815-210-000 & 43 | B2549-372-000 40 38 GPY-06080000 20 18 MAZ- 16022000 48 39
Bi816-280-060 34 65 | B2652-372-000 40 ¢ &PF- (6080000 36 19 NAZ- 16023000 48 40
BI&L7-210-BAB 44 50 | B2653-372-000 40 33 GPK-57001080 24 32 NBP-¥TOB1400 3 15
B1820-210-000 8 20 | B2557-280-00A 14 45 GPK-HTUD 1000 26 42 WDP- 1 TORI402 42 4
R1521-210-D00 8 21 [ B25GD-372-000 40 40 NDP- 17082100 4 19
B1822-215-PB0 8 22 1§ B2619-372-000 38 18 HA-D042500-00 24 26 MDP- 17082100 4 6
RI1B28-210-DAA & 65 { BZTOT-TRT-0CO 2 HA-0042500-00 26 40 MDP-170B2102 28 M0
B1828-080-0BB 8 53 | B302T-456-008 30 49 HD-0005700 -0A 6 13 NpP-170B2102 42 3
B1853-612-60F 38 19 | K3117-352-000 32 41 HB-0006700-0A 14 13 WRP-5G0B1100 4 77
B1903-5562- 000 4 31 | B3120-372-000 28 5 HD-0006700-08 16 32 MDP-50081102 28 31
R1903-562-000 38 13 1 B3125-012-000 4D 54 HD-3022366-00 12 14 MOP- 500181400 4 178
B1908 -505-0800 4 26 { B3126-012-000 2 25 HI-(022306-00 14 27 MDY - 50081400 w0 1
B1GD& -6056-000 38 4 1 B3413-552-000 34 2 HF-0013031-58 24 13 NDP -50011 400 4 05
R210-280-040 30 7 | H8JOL-210-AAB 20 6 HE-0013050-P0 24 16 MDP-6H0R1402 28 29
B2161 -280-0A0 3 17 | BBIOS-Z10-ARA 20 7 HF-UG30004-00 24 14 MDP-50081402 42 |
R2406-372-0006 48 26 | BBI0R-555-0A0 20 27 HK-0346100-4A 0 01 WDP- 50081602 42 2
B2414-280-040 12 32 | B#B108-555-0A0 36 13 HE-0346400-00 30 34 WTG- 30081400 48 48
B2414-280-840 30 20 B8153-T71-000 20 18 HX-0015006-03 B 61 NTS-HJ100003 24 19
B2414-280-0A0 34 35 | BRIGA-TTI-000 36 21 HX-0015008-0D § 1 MiB04-511-004 24 12
52414-280-0A0 38 37 B82DZ-205-000 28 Z0 {-0015000-0% 17 24 W3801-476-000 22 6
Bb2415-280-0A0 2 AN BOIL3-012-600 28 25 HX-0018800-0D 22 4% ¥ai-481-000 22 40
B2415-280-040 30 19 | BOIZE-002-000 28 18 HX-0033900-00 17 26 WA00Z-461-000 22 4]
B2415-280-040 34 34 N912)-220-0A0 28 18 HX-0333G00- 00 22 2l MA004-461-000 22 42
B2415-280-0A0 38 36 | BOM4D-372-G00 28 26 HX-0040700-00 22 1% H40D5-461-000 22 43
B241G-230-00D 12 30 R9141-372-000 28 27 HX-0041000-DA 22 33 M4007-351-000 22 44
B2416-280-000 30 18 HE-0051 18000 22 51 H4Z206-461-000 22 1
B2416-180-000 34 33 | CH-1001000-0) 2 82 ¥9013-590-080 24 33
Ba4iG-280-000 38 35 { CH-3001004-01 34 30 K¥-0000004-80 24 MAOL3-580-0A0 26 41
52417-280-000 12 21 | CM-3002000-G2 2 43 NGO17-08B-040 24 26
B2417-280-000 30 1Y | CM-3004008-01 24 31 NAQ-11532000 24 17 MS017-580-0A0 26 17
B24IT7-280-000 34 25 | CH-3012000-01 2 45 | MAZ-1550200D 40 &0 W3024-580-0A0 26 2}
B2417-280-G00 38 38 £Q-2000000-00 8§ 30 MAZ- 15507000 40 18 M034-580-0A0 26 1Y
B2418-280-000 12 28 {1 CQ-2000000-00 8 3 MAZ- 15507000 42 22 MB035-630-0aA0 26 18
B2418-280-000 30 317 1 CS-0440811-SP 48 2 MAZ- 15508000 40 22 W4640-510-004 36 39
B2418-480-000 34 32 | CS-0800881-TF 14 48 HAZ- 15503000 4z 2
Bi418-280-000 38 34 CS-087101% SH 34 52 MAZ - 15500000 40 17 NM-3040620-8C 22 22
BA421-280-0A0 12 41 HAZ- 15509000 42 22 HM- 3040620-8C 22 2
B2421-280-0A0 3G 20 | DI4ON-KIV-COA 48 44 RAZ- 16510000 40 23 NN -6030003-8C 10 24
B2421-250-0A0 34 44 D1405-LTA- 0G0 4 15 MAZ-I5E106L0 42 31 NE-C040000-SH 2 34
B2421-280-8A0 33 33 D1405-LTA-M00 34 4 MAZ- 1563000 40 10 HH-8040001-5F 6 7
$2423-280-0D4 12 3 DZ10I-LTA-MAD 34 1B MAZ-106 14000 a0 11 Hu-6040001-8P 12 b
B2423-280-004 30 25 2476-EMC-KO0 44 46 MAZ-155]14000 448 Ni-6040003-5C 1} 18
B2423-280-00A M 46 D2426~282-L00 12 24 MAZ-15515000 4t 12 NH-6050001-SE I8 13
B2423-280-00A4 38 44 | D2426-282-000 44 4B ¥AZ -1 6615000 48 9 NM-B050001-SE i3 17
B2423-280-008 12 28 P2511-232-p00 32 17 ¥AZ- 15516000 40 B0 NR- 5053601 -SP g 22
B2423-280-00B 30 26 | b2512-232-BOO0 32 16 ¥AZ- 15601080 38 3 RM-G05Q001-5p )2 B
B2:423- 280-008B 34 4l L2515-232-000 32 IR MAZ- 15602040 40 5] NM-6060001 -CP 5 30
B2423-280-008 38 456 | DISZO-ZIZ-DAD 32 I8 HAZ-157¢1 000 46 & RE-6066001-3C 28 14
B2423-280-00C 12 3% BIbZ1-234-DAL 32 28 MAZ - {RTQ2000 46 8 NE-5060001-8C 28 35
B2423-280-00C 30 24 | D2527-232-DO0 32 42 MAZ-15TGT0AR 16 11 NH- 6060003 -8C 6§ 43
D2423-280-00C 34 38 | D2527-232-D00 40 bh MAZ-15T0T0LR 46 10 NM-GOBGOBI-SC 22 10
52423-280-00C 38 4G | D2528-232-000 32 43 MAZ-1HT080AB 46 15 RM-G080002-8C 24 24
B2423-280-00D 12 3% D2L29-232-000 32 44 BAZ- 16708068 4G 14 NU-G030721-38 20 26
B2423-280-000 30 27 § DaD4h-232-DOA 3z M0 MAZ- 15709000 446 12 H¥-GOB0721-3E 3 29
B2423-28G-00D 34 42 | D2h45-232-DOB 32 1} KAZ-157 10000 16 16 WH-5120001-SE 20 28
B2423-280-000 38 47 § D2545-232-DOC 32 1Y HAZ-1568G1000 38 3¢ HH-6120003-SE 368 14
B2423-280-00K 12 46 | D2R48-232-RD0 48 49 HAZ - 1BENT0AB 40 28 KH-Gl60811-SE 18 18
- 51 =~

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #Kl
PART O PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REFP PART NO PAGE REF
B% BN Ex ) B A} Y] )

X5-B110318-5P 2 28 1 SL-4031081-8C 24 9 SH-6020350-5P 16 16 SM-8480652-TP 4 18

NS-6310530-SF 32 34 | SL-4031081-5Fr 22 15 SN-6020450-TP i6 19 SH-8480652-TP 4 48

N§-6120480-5P 32 32 | SL-4031081-8C 16 33 5d-6020460-TF 8 126 SH-3480652-TP 4 Bl

N8-6150318-SP 40 46 | SL-403128]1-3C & 19 SK-6020460-TP 8 44 SK-0061203-GE 20 20

NS-6150316-SP 48 36 | SL-4031281-8C 14 34 SH-6030500- SN 30 41 SK-9061203-SE 3 23

SL-4040681-8C 10 46 SH-6030600- SN 4 8 SK-9061403-CF 32 2

PD-0201000-0B 30 51 | SL-4040881-SC 22 16 | SK-603050D-SN 38 50 | SH-D082023-SE 20 23

PS-0400142-XH 4 62 | SL-4040881-SC 22 18 | SM-6030502-TP 16 27 | SH-DO82023-SE 36 26

SL-4040881-5C 22 20 SH-6040602-TP & 3 SS-1060210-TP 12 15

RC-0410416-XP 30 53 | SL-404088)-SC 22 28 | SW-6040602-TP 10 2 | SS-1060210-TP 30 13

RC-0470611-KP ¢ 38 | SL-4040881-SF 17 19 SH-8040602-TP il 4 S85-1g60210-TP 34 28

RE-0470611-KP § 44 | SL-4040881-SC § 5 SE-G040650-TP 2 8 S§-1060210-TP 38 39

RC-D470Bi1-KP 38 61 SL-4040881 -8C 8 80 SK-6040650-TP Z 38 38-1110640-TF 32 27

RC-U5G0711-KP 2 67 | BL-4040881-8C 8 62 | SH-6040650-TP 8 36 | S5-1110640-TP 44 23

RE-0200000-6 16 & | SL-4040881-8C 22 4 SE-6040650-1F 8 63 58-1110640-TF 44 27

RE-0300000-K¢ 8 23 | SL-4040891-5C 22 5 | SH-6D40650-TP 14 23 | 55-2050310-8P 40 20

RE-040D060-K0 2 bR | SL-4040881-5C 22 50 S¥-5040050-TP 14 32 5§§-2060310-8p 40 26

RE-070000G0-K6 32 20 | SL-4041091-5C 22 31 SK-6040650-TP 16 1 85-2060318-5P 42 28

RE-0700000-K& 40 47 § SL-4041281-8C 14 28 SH-6040802-TN EV 55-2050318-SF 42 32

RE-0700000-K0 48 8 | 3L-404129)-SC 1% 16 | SK-6040852-TP 68 4 | 88-2110930-8P 14 6B

RE-~ 0800000~ KD 4 10 ; SL-4U416B1-8F 22 48 SE-6040862-TP 5 17 88-2118030-5P 34 48

RE-0800000-KC 10 3 | SL-4041601-8C 24 26 SK-8040802-TP 12 1 55-5060318-8P 38 23

SL-4043591-3¢ 22 26 SE-G040802-TP 14 46 38-6084340-8p 42 28

SB-1046016-90 4 24 1} SL-BD40B9Z-TN 30 S0 S¥-B040802-TP 4 3 53-6095612-TF 48 44

SB-10548016-00 38  §  SL-G040892-TN 48 5l S¥-304D880-TP 2 48 58-6090670-TP 4 71

SB-1{88022-00 4 23 | SL-GUAR3GH2-TN 4 5B 5K -804U860-TP 2 42 S8-6110430-TP 12 33

SB-1080022-00 38 5 | SL-6084092-TN 28 8 | SM-604§058-TP 1€ 16 | 85-6110430-10 30 2}

SB-1080023-00 4 30 i SL-BOR2091-8E 20 13 S¥-50411560-TP 2 20 53-6110430-TP 34 36

SE-1080022-00 38 O | SL-9082001-SE 38 16 BM-604) 150-TP 14 4 S5-6110430-TP 38 42

SB-1100024-80 6 3 | SH-1030601-SP 4 i3 | SM-6041i50-TP 14 8 | 85-GliG480-SP 14 38

SB-1100024-00 8§  § | SH-1040650-TF 12 43 | SM-GO41150-TP 42 9 | 85-G110480-5P 48 29

SB-1208017-60 4 7 | SM-1040650-TP 14 26 | S-6041200-8P 16 29 | $S-6111082-TP 48 1§

SE-1200018-60 4 5 | S-1040858-TF 30 456 SKH-60605650-TP 4 0 S8-6120940-3P 34 60

SB-1206018-00 4 6 | SH-1040650-TP 34 11 SH-6061200-5P 4 49 88-6121212-TP 8 50

SB-3076002-6A 4 35 | SM-1040650-7P 38 53 | SE-G061202-TF 32 4 | SS-7080410-3P 12 28

SB-3076002-0B 4 36 | SM-2360110-9F 16 6 | SH-G061202-TP 42 13 | SS-7030410-SP 30 1§

SB-30700U2-0C 4 37 | SM-3061062-TP 14 78 | SH-BOG1260-1P 4 R4 | S8-7080410-SP 34 31

SB-3076002-6B 4 38 | SM-3061052-TP 34 34 | SK-6061610-SC 18 6 | SS-7080410-SP 38 43

SB-308801D-6A 8 3§ | Sy-4020600-8P 16 17 SH-G061802-TP & 25 SS-7080410-SP 40 18

SB-3086015-0B & 48 | SM-4021201-3C 17 13 | SK-6061802-TP 6 28 | $5-7090410-SP 40 24

§B-3080010-6C 8 41 | S¥-4030455-8F & 29 | SH-GO61BG2-TP 14 §9 § 55-7030410-SP 40 30

SB-3080010-68 8 42 | SH-4030601-58 2 44 | SK-6961B62-TP 30 42 | §S-7090410-SFP 40 34

SB-0356156-TF 16 25 | SH-4030601-8¥ 16 95 | SH-6061862-TP 38 16 | §8-7030419-SF 42 25

SB-04062668-TF 16 9 | SM-4030801-SF 22 45 SK-G066002-TN 28 15 $§5-7000410-3F 42 30

SB-0500091-TF 12 42 | 5¥-4030855-SN 2 30 SK-6066002-TX 28 3 SS-T083410-8P 46 13

SD-0500001-TF 30 36 [ SM-4040455-3¢ 28 & SK-6081252-TP 4 47 S5-7000410-8F 46 17

SB-0506091-TF 34 45 | SH-4040655-SF 42 8 ] SH-6083002-TN 22 7 | SS-709051Q-SP 48 19

SB-0500091-TF 38 40 | SM-4040855-SF 6 1% | SE-G084002-TR 24 20 | SS-7080610-SP 32 37

Sh-0556181-5F 40 42 | SH-4040855-8P 6 47 SE-T030550-TP 4 8 SS-7T110510-8p 32 24

Sb-0550271-TF 32 3B | SM-404085h-5P 12 17 SM-8030412-TP a7 S55-T118710-SP 44 64

SD-0550301-5F 40 43 | SM-4040855-3P 14 30 ] SM-83040302-TP 44 41 | SS-7110740-TF {2 35

SD-0600206-TF G 356 | SH-4040855-SP 14 I8 SH-8040302-TF 44 Tl S8-7116740-TF 14 57

SD-0G40216-TP 6 45 | SM-4040855-SF 17 21 | SH-B040310-85 4 66 | SS-T110740-TP 30 23

5D-0640216-TP 30 44 [ SM-4040855-8P 17 25 SK-5040310-88 4 48 88-T110740-TF 34 38

SD-0640216-TF 3¢ 10 [ SM-40s0865-SP 28 7 | SK-8040802-TP 2 76 | SS-7110740-70 34 58

SD-0G40216-T¢ 38 52 [ SM-4041055-SP 2 12 SH-8040802-TF 22 46 S8-TLiOT40-TP 38 4t

SD-0640321-TF 48 4§ | SH-4041665-SP 14 2 SK-80b0402-TP 6§ 15 S8-7110740-TP 48 2

SD-0640391-TF 40 4l | SH-4042055-SP 14 81 | SK-B050502-TF 2 74 | SS-TLIQ740-TP 48 12

SP-07T00406-TP 6 23 | SM-4050865-SP 2 & | SH-BOBOGIZ-TP 14 49 | S8-7110740-TF 48 14

SD-07T90606-TF 6 28 | SM-4050855-SP 17 15 | SN-BOBO59Z-TP 12 2 | SS-T110740-TP 48 26

SD-078127)-3F 38 20 [ SM-4051405-8FE 18 12 S¥-8060602-TP 14 4 S8-TiB1Zz18-8F 34 &b

SB-0800327-TF 6 21 | SH-4051655-5P 6 2 | SM-BOBOSO2-TP 14 10 | S§-80803L6-TF 14 60

8D-0800327-TP 12 T | SH-4061255-3P 2 4 SM-8QB0G10-TP g8 16 S55-8110416-TF 48 21

SB-0800406-TP 16 23 | SM-4061255-SP 2 32 | SN-80B0G12-TP 2 22 | S8-8150510-TF 14 44

Sh- 1000406 TP 6 43 | SM-4061255-5P 1 SK-8060612-TP 8 12 58-8150822-1P 34 53

SB-1203506-TF 30 & | SM-40612556-3P 30 40 SH-8060812-TP 4 4 8$8-8150822-TP 34 &4

SK-3313600-8E 20 34 | SM-4061256-8P 34 2 SH-8060812-TP 4 10 S§8-8660G12-TF 14 20

SK-4313601-3 28 2t | SM-5030501-SC 14 72 | SE-8060812-1P 4 58 | SS-9090813-TP 4% 17

SK-3382001-SE 24 28 | SM-5040655-SN 2 67 | SK-8060812-TP 4 82 { 88-9110460-CP 3% 34

SK-3382001-SE 38 40 | SM-5040855-SN 2 2 | SK-8060812-TP 6 10 | 85-9110460-CP 32 38

SK-3412001-SE 42 14 | SM-5040855-SN 2 14 | SK-BOG0812-TP 8 17 | 88-91)0460-CP 40 45

SK-3512001-SE %4 18 | SM-5040855-SN 2 18 | SM-8060812-TP 12 10 | SS-0110460-CP 48 37

SK-3513201-8K 20 2 | SM-6040855-SN 2 80 SH-8060812-TP i4 13 58-0110643-CP 40 B2

SL-40630681-8C 30 B | SH-504DB5EE-SN 8 &% SK-B060812-TP 4 s 3$-011p920-CF 32 21

Sk-4D30881-3C 30 3§ | SHM-5DADBRE-SN 32 46 SK-&061050-TP 8 72 88-D111010-3p 48 30

SL-4031081-8C 24 3 | SH-5D40855-SK 40 58 | S¥-8061612-TP 10 47 | 5§5-9151120-CP 32 8

— 52 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 2Rl
PART NG PAGE REF PART KO PAGY, KEF PART N0 PAGE REF PART 50 PALE  REF
i H_N i AN EE ] Sk N0

S5s-8161120-CF 40 B 105- 02300 2 46 136-48557 4 4 141-20208 4 62

85-8821418-SP 40 44 | 110-72402 2 27 | 135-48807 4 6 141- 20307 44 54

$$-9821413-8P 48 38 | 111-55108 20 31 | 135-48706 46 7 141304068 44 55

L¥-4B30801-SR 22 47 111-55207 0 32 135 -54506 44 32 141-20505 44 63

111-57558 36 2 | 135-54803 i4 75 141-21258 44 61

TA-0870604-RC 4 14 | 111-57858 36 3 1 135-54803 44 87 14121263 i1 60

TA-07 50704 -K0 2 48 | 1157157 36 4 | 135-61303 44 2} 141-21354 44 G2

TA-(850604-R0 2 48 | 111-57955 36 5 | 135-61352 44 20 141-21701 44 58

TA-1050504-R0 2 50 | 1iF-58052 36 & | 135-61360 44 19 141-21808 44 57

TA- 125040610 2 &1 | 1i1-58300 0 8 | 135-81402 44 95 141-21909 44 58

TA- 1270502-R0 2 52 | 111-58300 36 7 | 135-61451 a4 24 141-22006 44 59

TA- 1470704-R0 2 B3 | 111-58408% 2 9 | 135-52508 44 22 141-35306 4 70

TA-1650902-R0 2 0 111-5840% 36 & 136-62608 44 28 141-36402 14 a7

TA-2100904-R0 2 05 | 131-58508 36 15 | 135-71906 28 37 141- 37509 44 69

111-58516 a0 12 135-71906 M 17 14§~37608 44 63

We-B320500-SC 16 7 | 111-88B0Q7 20 10 | 135-71958 44 16 141-37707 44 73

WP-0370316-89 42 1§ 11E-58607 6 9 135-72003 28 38 14:-378086 44 72

Wr-0400586-1U7 K¢ 19 | 111-59001 20 15 | 135-72000 44 18 141-37805 44 7R

We-0400516-U7 13 22 111-59001 36 20 136-73407 28 41 1431-38002 44 T4

WP-0430801-SC 10 10 | 122-58000 30 37 | 135-73407 44 30 1414062006 32 36

Wr-D46080:1-80 28 § 135-D8056 K{ I 137-05108 2 40 141-40255 32 6

WP-0450801-80 42 10 135-D8700 2 16 137-86306 34 7 141-40354 32 18

PP 0450861 -5P 6 48 { 135-08809 2 17 | 138-10908 48 43 141-40562 32 26

WE-0450801-5P 6 49 135-08908 2 18 138-11906 40 &8 141-4075¢ 32 33

WP-0450801- 3P 8 58 135-09708 6 36 138-12003 40 K7 14140309 32 22

WP-0450801-8P 12 13 135- 15606 & 13 138-12102 § 54 14141055 32 I3

WE-0450801-SF 14 58 | 135-16208 14 12 | 138-312102 28 33 141-41135 32 15

WP-0450801-8F 14 A2 | 135-17404 14 21 138- 16808 229 141-41204 32 31

WP-04508061-SP 16 38 | 135-13501 14 54 | 138-16855 216 141-41462 3219

WP-0450826-SC 2 68 | 135-18600 14 61 138- 17764 20 14 141-41402 40 36

FP-0450846-SP 12 34 | 135-1B600 44 2 | 138-17718 36 17 141-41402 8 7

WE-0450846 5P 30 22 13h- 18659 44 | 138-89407 42 & 141-41681 12 36

WP-0450846-SF 34 37 | 13618709 14 62 | 141-01208 28 17 141-41758 30 32

WP-0450846-SF 38 4D | 135-18708 49 3 1 141-03253 § 45 141-42103 048

WP-D4HORSE-SF 6 50 | 135-18808 14 55 | 141-03253 44 47 141-43002 M 13

WP-04BZ086-SP 48 IT | 135-29G07 5 34 | 141-03382 8 48 141-451086 4

WP-0482088-SB 48 31 | 135-33104 i4 58 | 141-03352 30 8 14145650 40 5

WP-85G1016-80 32 40 | 135-33104 44 37 | 14)1-03352 119 141 45858 W 4

We-0501016-S8 46 48 | 135-40604 90 48 ¢ 141-03352 3§ 25 141-46054 38 1

Wr-0601616-30 40 53 1356-40801 40 13 141-03352 44 48 141-46104 44 6

WP-0501016-87 48 32 [ 135-40801 13 33 1 141-02659 8 47 141-46104 3 &

Wr-0612516-S 32 3 | 135-41107 32 25 | 141-02659 34 20 141-46203 a7

We-0812616-SD 32 6 [ 135-41404 32 7 | 141-03659 44 49 14}-46203 48 5

WP-DG12516-8D 32§ 135-41503 32 38 141-03507 B 27 141-46302 46 3

We-0612516-8D 40 62 | 135-41602 32 45 | 141-D4004 8 25 141-46401 46 14

Wp-0621016-8D 14 70 136-42402 44 11 141-04400 & 32 141-46401 48 10

WP-0621016-8p 14 7% | 135-42481 4410 | 141-05407 14 53 141-46708 42 19

WP-0621016-50 34 15 | 136-42501 4 12 | 141-08607 1223 14]1-46757 42 15

WP-0051056-SH 30 4 136-42816 14 &b 141-089607 420 141-46307 42 18

Wp-0651646-85C 28 15 135-42815 44 14 141-08607 44 4 141-46908 44 56

WP-0651646-SC 28 36 | 135-42964 44 13 | 141-11504 14 11 141-4820% 48 49

WP-0BY10)8-8F 20 21 t16-43012 1 66 14111702 14 29 141-4844017 30 38

WP-DET1016-8E 36 2 136-43012 44 15 | l41-131800 14 35 141-48407 a3

WP -GR20516-SP 4 50 135-43715 34 50 141-13450 2 4 141-48801 42 24

WP-0841801-8C 22 8 ] 135-43764 34 46 | 141-13468 2043 14348862 42 21

Wp-(841601-3C 24 22 135-43806 34 54 141-16604 17 % 141-489G2 42 28

WP-0B52086-8C 24 21 136-.43905 34 59 141-16107 14 %3 141-48451 42 a1

WP-0B71602-SE 20 24 | 135-44051 34 63 | 141-15107 41 28 141-43009 n 19

¥P-0871802-8E 36 27 | 135-44465 34 47 | 14F-16204 14 74 141-48058 0 15

WE-1I02B0-SE 20 28 135-44814 34 49 14F-16206 44 34 141-49108 440 25

We-1302501-8E 38 11 | 135-44705 34 61 | 14E-26305 44 38 141-48157 40 21

W 1TO2600-S0 18 18 | 135-45504 46 3 | l4l-36404 i 77 141-49603 a6 I8

WS-0451040-KP 44 63 135-45660 46 1 141- 16404 44 29 170-07402 WO

WS-0510004-KN 18 16 | 135-458m 46 4 | l4I-16501 28 39 178-07402 3 10

WS- 060002 RN 8 1B 135-46700 46 & 141-36501 44 35 178- 45009 22 30

WS-D621210-RR 20 2 135-47005 46 5 | 341-16602 44 31 178- 48458 42 11

WS- 0562121D-KR 6 2% t35-47161 B 2 F1i-167T0N 44 36

WS-0820002-KR 2% 8 135-48003 44 3 E41- 16800 14 76 228-GH006 4 2

WS-0820002-KR 24 23 136-48102 i4 63 141 - 16800 44 65 228-91006 38

WS-0861416-KR 20 25 | 135-48102 44 8 | 41 16904 28 40 § 228-91204 4 34

¥3-0861410-KR 36 28 | 135-4815t 44 7} 141-16804 44 G668 | 228-01409 2 8l

WE-1253010-N 20 30 | 135-48201 14 64 | 141-18083 26 3 | 239-02506 2 1l

WS- 1253010-8K 26 12 135-48201 4 9 1-18152 20 4 228-20508 2 37

135-48300 14 59 141 -18251 20 6 229-21508 1 30

100-04108 247 t 135-48300 44 38 | 141-20000 44 40 229- 21605 19 40

101 -03008 4 15 135-48508 4 5 14120109 44 5l 229-28808 1029

-~ 588 —




NUMERICAL INDEX GF PARTS 5l
EART KO PAGE  REF PART HD FAGE  REF PART KO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
BE H H0 2& X __M it . H..X L #2..X

220-30308 18 14 | 4B0-05401 22 23 405-08537 4 33 400-06836 LY |
228-303568 18 I 480-06401 26 A 404-06561 4 18 40006935 40 2
22830408 18 18 480-05641 22 13 404-06563 8 11 400-06937 38 21
229-30507 18 8 1 400-05648 22 12 408-06573 § 13 400-086032 6 27
228-30706 18 T | 400-05648 26 4 400~08574 8 19 4006-09860 38 24
229- 30804 18 5 | 400-056060 17 17 408-06575 8 37 400-10103 48 &)
225-30903 I8 4 | 400-05684 T 18 404-06576 8 38 400~ 10404 2 5
228-310G0 18 3 460-05664 26 28 400-06577 4 28 400~ 10405 4 13
229- 31168 1§ 2 460-05677 24 2 440-08578 & 16 40010414 A
228-31208 18 15 | 400-05677 26 38 400-06580 & 66 400-10415 4 2
229-31307 1 1 400-05691 24 6 400-06580 30 8 400-1041¢ 4 3
220-31406 18 8 [ 400-05682 24 4 400-06580 M 21 400-10418 4 ]
229-32800 26 2 1 400-05693 24 & 400-06580 8 26 400-10419 4 4
249~ 33006 28 22 400-05694 24 7 400-06581 & &7 400~ 10421 4 12
228-33105 28 23 | 400-05695 24 1 400-06581 4 z2 400-10423 4 45
228-33204 28 24 400-05695 26 37 400-06617 it B 400- 10428 38 54
229-58458 24 15 | 400-05607 24 27 400-06622 ¢ 26 400- 10434 4 38
235-17501 6 5 400-06700 26 1 400~-06525 1 4 400~ 10435 4 40
236-04309 4 5T | 408-05701 6 2 400-06528 W o1 400- 10436 4 41
236- 30007 8 32 400-05702 26 3 400-06528 26 29 400- 10437 4 b2
236-20007 & 33 480-05705 22 14 400-06661 & 8 400- 10439 4 53
236-38109 1T 8 | 400-05706 22 27 400-86685 § 20 404- 10440 4 54
236- 38208 iT 16 | 408-05709 B 30 400-06688 6 14 400-10441 4 73
236-18406 iT U £0G-057 H} 6 34 400-0B8671 & 24 AG0-10442 4 74
252-04008 14 5% 400-05711 3% 33 400-06672 6 i 400-10443 6 16
262-04107 i4 52 400-05712 34 iz 400-006674 § 34 405-10451 6 37
262- 18602 g 31 400-05726 17T 18 400-06477 4 16 400- 10450 & 39
262-23304 14 14 400-05726 22 38 400-06678 8 48 400-10457 6 48
262-60000 2 56 | 400-05726 26 & 400-06711 iz 1 400- 11468 & 41
162-60109 2 62 1 400-0h727 22 3 400-06712 12 & 400- 10458 0 &
262-§0208 2 63 | 400-0m727 28 5 400-056716 5 9 40010464 g8 &
262-60307 42 69 | 400-05728 26 35 408-86715 12 8 4090- 10467 § 7
262- 0406 2 0h 400-05728 3 2 | 406-068717 i2 1 400- 10469 g 3
362-60505 2 13 | 405-05720 171 405-06721 12 26 460-10470 8 Ti
262-60604 2 75 404-065728 26 28 430-08721 3 14 400-10471 5 38
262-60703 27 | 40405736 17 4 409-06721 34 28 480-10473 8 &b
262 -60802 2 59 400-05736 8 22 4003-06721 38 28 400-16474 & B&f
262-60901 2 64 | 400-05731 17 2 400-06722 12 18 400- 10475 § b7
&H2-61008 2 66 | 400-05731 26 23 400-06722 0 io 400- 10477 0 B
262-81107 2 86 | 400-06732 173 400-06722 34 23 460 10478 e 39
262-61206 2 72 | 400-05732 26 24 400-06723 12 19 46010479 I 8
262-613056 2 79 400-05733 17 5 400-0D6723 34 24 400-10482 10 N
262-615013 2 78 { 300-05733 26 28 ADD-106724 12 28 480-103485 1 15
262-61602 2 60 | 40D-85734 17 12 400-06725 3 27 4G6- 16487 i 17
262-817101 2 61 400-05734 26 27 400-06726 38 28 400- 10499 10 20
263- 15606 12 44 | 400-05735 36 35 400- 06736 4 i 400- 10492 0 12
263%- 15705 12 45 400-85738 36 36 400-06737 14 24 460- 18495 10 13
26315804 12 46 1 409-66737 36 37 460-06718 B4 17 480-10497 10 2]
263- 15803 12 47 A00-DETIH 36 38 400-06739 14 25 400- 10498 10 23
285-00009 14 19§ 400-85738 WA AN 400-06740 4 22 400- 10506 10 25
65-00305 4 &1 400-457440 36 32 400-08745 14 87 400- 10503 10 27
265-00405 6§ 26 | 400-06475 2 1 400- 06747 i4 B8 400- 10504 10 28
265-01403 43 400-06478 2 3 400-08761 16 1 4G0- 105608 10 32
E5-G1502 ¥ 9 3§ 400-D6481 2 10 400-06762 i 2 400- 10509 I 44
26501858 B 24 400-D6484 28 3 400- 06765 3 400- 10510 0 33
40086485 42 5 40005768 6 4 400- 16511 10 34

400-00029 22 17 ] 400-D6487 2 1 A00-06772 18 12 400-10512 10 35
400-00029 26 7 1 400-0G488 2 8 400- 06776 15 24 400-10513 6 36
400-00048 26 14 400 -06495 17 4 406- 08777 18 18 400-10614 16 37
460- 08048 26 15 400-06496 17 7 40406780 15 13 480~ 10614 10 38
400-G0058 2219 | 400-06497 19 4 400-06781 16 14 400-10521 o 4]
400-G0056 26 13§ 400-B6615 4 68 40006782 16 1% 400-10522 10 42
400-53458 22 64 | 400-08518 4 W 400-08836 8§ 65 400- 10521 10 43
400-03484 22 38 400-06517 4 46 400- 06840 8 64 400- 10525 12 12
40033484 28 36 ] 400-06h25 30 39 | 400-06864 16 28 400~ 10624 12 16
40033485 22 38 | 400-06525 34 3 | 400-068064 26 33 400-10527 16 20
400- 056385 24 1} 400-06625 B 4 40006386 2 1 400- 10528 15 21
400-05388 2512 1 400-D6629 4 21 400-06887 i M 400- 10530 16 26
400-05350 26 20 | 400-06530 4 22 400-06012 26 34 400- 10531 i5 30
400-{(t5391 22 32 1 400-06531} 4 25 400-06012 30 3 400~ 10532 16 34
400-045391 26 14 | 400-06532 4 32 400-06913 30 3 400~ 10533 4 42
400- 45392 26 ) A400-06632 38 11 400-06914 30 B4 400-10533 4 44
400-£5393 22 34 | 400-065634 4 27 400-06923 361 400-10534 4 43
400-46393 26 8 | 400-06534 38 7 400-06924 38 2 400- 11536 4 7
400-0639%4 22 35 | 40D-06535 4 28 400-06%25 B 3 400- 10670 12 71
400-05394 26 9 | 400-006535 38 8 400-06520 8 12 400~ 10571 2 35

~54 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART K2 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE  REF PART ®O PAGE REF
28 A8 £3 A K 5® H K 5% H_ N0
400- 10672 4 i
400-10673 4 B9
400- 10573 4 75
400- 10575 8 13
400 - H¥BR9 i 0
400-10879 B 52
400-11152 i 22
400-11511 8 51
400-11512 8 48
400-11802 4 51
400-11928 2 79
400-118948 Kl 3
400-11649 3B 17
400-12127 & 2
460-13640 48 13
460-13721 8 4
400- 13867 i 45
400~ 14963 8 44
400~ 144965 £ BB
400- 15300 ib 5
400- 16077 8 W
400-16194 28 32
400-16195 28 11
400-17202 6 42
400-21851 44 76
400-21852 44 78
400-21853 34 77
400-21854 44 79
400)- 21854 44 89
400- 21858 44 g1
400- 21857 44 82
4003-21858 44 83
400-21858 44 84
400-21809 44 9
400-218%0 44 89
400-21871 44 92
400-21872 4 20
400-21873 44 85
400- 21874 44 03
400-2 1875 44 96
400-21876 44 86
A00- 21877 44 94
400- 21878 44 57
40H-21879 44 &7
400- 218580 44 85&
400-21881 44 98
400-21882 44 B8
400-23831 & 13
400-26818 4 17
400-28015 4 55
40028015 4 83
400-280156 26 39
404- 254901 14 i
400- 290014 25 30
400- 249402 13 &5
A00- 20502 26 31
400-258803 B }
A00- 20001 26 32
400-31136 4 11
404833047 38 22
400-33835 42 12
406-36110 28 12
400-39012 14  §0
400-39013 14 4}
400- 35255 14 39
400-40256 & &
40040256 12 4
406548536 28 i
408-51HET 28 4
40852810 42 T
400- 55355 22 !
403055306 22 2
400-55307 22 3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- By -




ME MO

- HG -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ME MO

— 57—

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JdUIKE v

HRLRE, SRS
Ta orduir o bop Burhar
JUKI CORPORATION e
phense conkec :
Eopysight () R0ST - 2087 JU K CORP WEAA=F UL ERASROLSTFES { WAT ARV B ET,
FROEGERE TR, AWV AL b # Thit deatriphon coversdin this paris bt is soblect o changs be bngemmmsn il i commedise wihi] rotos
RIEL S, WEMAy T b, DOTHEA AECABUNTERLELDTY,
Allnvgtts resrrvedt IHismghao i dis s # Thiy parts et i echind in scoondynos with. the pEotuct spachombies ool Frlvmrg 2007

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC Pt tapan






